October 7, 2021

Applicant(s): James Kwangyul Jeun, Rajvinder Kaur Hoonjan, and Babita Lashkari

Best RVB, Inc., T/a Orye’s Liquors

1001 £. 25% Street 21218
Class: ‘A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Application to transfer ownership.
(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) James Kwangyul Jeun was born in South Korea in September of 1957, He lives in
Baitimore, MD; (2) Rajvinder Kaur Hoonjan was born in Kenya in January of 1982. She lives in Newark, DE; (3)
Babita Lashkari was born in India in June of 1970. She lives in Newark, DE.

(b} Ownership Breakdown: {1) James Kwangyul Jeun (5%); {2} Rajvinder Kaur Hoonjan (40%); (3) Babita Lashkari
(25%); (4) Aakosh Bhardwaj (20%); (5} Galtesver Dhoke (5%); and (6) Vandana Dhoke {5%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business is $2,200,000. Deposit of $550,000 was made.
Remaining balance due at settiement.

(d} Qualified Voters: Melvin Gambie I, William Brunson, and Johanna Stenberg are qualified Baftimore City voters.
(e} Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE permit, for the use of the premise first floor as a packaged goods store.
{f) Corporate Standing: Best RVB, Inc. is a MD Corporation and as of 9/22/2021 is active and in good standing.

{g) Posting Report: The locafion was posted on 9/2/2021, and checked on 9/11/2021. This meets the 10-day rule.
There is1 licensed liquor establishment(s} in the 2x2 area: "A” BWL- 1.

(h) Timeline: Last Inspection by BLLC was performed 9/7/2021. At that time, the establishment was open and
operating.

(i} Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcoholic Beverages Article 4-210(A} the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
unigueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant;, 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



i
]
ZBZD Application for Alcuhulic Beverages lmense Buard of Liquor Lmense Eummrssmnars for Bﬂltimure City

MFW/TA’M.S’EIF/HW}VS/II[//MHIHHEW-S’) IFPIM'JHM FEE - 3600, Jﬂ

INDIEAYE TYPE DFUEENSEAPPLIEATI[}N TRANSFER 1 NEW O EXPANSICN OF FREM!SESD AMENBMENT(S)
EXPLANATION DF REUEST: transfer of ownership only CUASSTIPEA

_ :  Pliass select gne aption and fill aut the requestad infarmation
A) NEW LICENSE ‘REDUEST: ADDRESS OF PROPOSED EﬂEA?IFTN N/A . .

B) TRANSFER OF ﬂWNF,RSHIP ONLY: ADDRESS DF CURRENTILICENSE: 1001 E 25th Street

H] ‘TRANSFER OF DWHERSHIP AND LOGATION: ‘BHRREN? ADERESS OF ICENSED LOCATION: 2tA

TRANSFER OF IWNERSHIP AND EﬂEA‘ITl]N ADDRESS OF PROPOSED RELOCATION. WA
D) AMENDMENT OR EXPANSION REUEST: AODRESS OF ’{HE}EMT!HN. NIA

Dy s Liguor

[:I]RPI}RATE/&E/Lt?/FARIﬂERSHIP NAME: Best RVB, Inc. | TRABf NAME: s
BUSINESS PHONE NIUMBER: 302-442-2042 BUSINESS EMAN. ADDRESS. besirvo@gmai.com
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: Stephan W Fagleman Esq - ADIRESS: 1720 Thames St #300 21231 PHONE: 410-258-8500

Partuf Premises sed (Abfe-ﬁamméo’dmaxﬁ:r.fmme) 1st 0 busivesslanc staragé  fuadeon Table Sarvige Provided? C1Yes B Ho' Delivery of alcahol? £3 Vos EI N -
Live Entertainmant providad? C0Ves &) Mo What Kind (£ 22/ fand &é 7 . Bff Pranise Cataring of Fand and Mnahnl? RYesEMe -
Zoning Raxeipt or Current Cartificate of dceupency Permit attached 19 Appiization? I Yes [ Mo Esﬁmated Seating Capacity: 40

Plesse note tizt 8z par Az Bov, et 5!! - HOAE) mqm’fmm for the igsvance or transier, Ismtmm&tsm&w!ﬁawhﬂﬁmﬁmmfwml
ail/or rmﬂﬂamnﬁm e Mmmﬂmwllm dpiaals (FHZ4)

1. Applicent A

J:rﬂlis- Kwangyul Jeu Y. - ) :
(Full narne) (Telephareno.) ' ' o Email {(Required)
1145 N Milton Avenug’ . . Balimbre . MD' 21213 § ysars ;
{Residande) Streat : : Gity ; State Zplede - {periodof rasidaney in Balimore Bliy)
9/57 : : . M South Korea '

{Manth/Year of Birth) . {Sex: Mate or Femalg) {Pléce-of Birth) -

Check: & Yas [ No Ara yau nurremiy a raudem of the ﬁﬂylnf Ba!tum'a? :

2. Applicant 8 4 Sk

Rejvinder Kaur Hoonjan . . - '{_- .

(Fufl name) ' e (Teleghaneno.) . ‘ E-mail (R 8 'q wired)
2 Abbey Road _ Newark DE 19702 N/IA

{Residence) Strast ‘ Oty & State Zip Fode {nerisd of rsmdency i Eaitlmnf's Gity)
1/82 : . F - Kenya

(Month/Yuar- of Blrth} ‘ [ex: Hale ar Femalz) ' " (Place of Birth)

Eheck: O Yes B3 o Are you turrently 8 rnsidnnl of the ﬁtyfr! Bukmmre?

3. Applicant C - g

Babita Lashkari i : .

{Full name) (Talephmem) - . E-mail 7(R gquired)
22 Savoy Road Newark DE 18702 C NIA

{Residence) Strest ‘ 7 . L’ity ¥ Btate Iiplode {period of resudeﬂey in Ba]bmnre Eﬂv)
B/70 ' F India

(Manth/Year of Birth) ‘ sex: Male or Femala} . . {Plaee of Birth)

Lheck: T7 Yes [ Na Are you currently a rnsldam af thz Eziy uf Baltimors?

Revied fanusry 2070 ' ;



{ Has the applicent(s) bean adjudged guilty af a Telony in the State of Margand or any other? (3 Yes (21 Ne - If yes, indicets spplicant and explain
Applicant ALD BCD GO

Zflas&amimﬂ(s)haen adjudged guity uﬁdﬂﬂng tha hwsmmrrﬂng tha sale of anyelcohokic beveraga or for gambling in any State, Inr:h:diﬁg
Maryland? [] Yes [ No - If yes, mark applicant and provida explanatien in ediacent space provided.
Applicant A B0 £

3. State whether tha applicant(s) has ever bean adjudged guilty of any offance against the laws of the State of Maryland, any other Stata within
the United States, or agatnst the United States (Fedaral Crime)? [ Yas [5] No - If yas, mark apphicant and explain,
Applicant A (] BO] cQO

4, Haé tha Bpplln&:t(s) ever had a license for the sals of elcohulic bevereges in the Stata of Marylend? &2 Yes O Nﬁ!f yas, mari apphesnt and
explain (addrass of bocation, dates that the applivant was s bcensee, and the trade name).
Applicant A B Gl

5. Hes the epplicant(s) ever had a liquor licence suspended or revaked? [ Yes [ No I yes, merk applizent and explain
Applicant 400 g CO

B. Does the epplicant{s) hava a financial interest in any ather eleohalic beveraga business or husiness for which en alcohddic beveregs ficensa
hes been applied for, granted, and issuad? [ Yes [3 No If yes, mark epplicent and explain (address of iozetion and trade nama).
Applicant A1 B[O €0

7. Do the gpouses or dependant chdren of any of the applicant({s) have a financlal interest in any other nlcﬂﬂln havmms Ill:an;n ur ﬁushnxs in .
Baltimore City or any othar jurisdictinn in the Stata of Maryland? (1 Yas [ No if yes, mark applicant and explain {address of iozation and trada nema).

hpplicent A1 B00  CO3

8 Are you financially interested m eny other alesholic baverages license ap)
Apliinmt AO B0 ©tO

8 Is the licensed premise currently open and operating? 1 Yas CJ Na If no, then provide date of kst day of operation of the sxtabBshmen.

W Do any of tha applicant{s) - personally or theough ar antity - have any indabtedness or other finsncial abiigetions to sny memdacturar,
beewer, distiler, or whalesalar at the time of making this applicetion? [ Yes (1 Ha If yes, plasse explein, If yes, plesse provida information as to
tha epplicent(s) indebted - persenally or through an entity - the amount of the Indebtedness, and the neme of the manafecturar, brewar, distiler,
oc wholesaler?

Applicent AL B €O

Revised Jomary 2020



Agglicents Applymg 85 Business Entities - (Bive nema(s) end addresses - in Eurpmtm kst alt officers (attach list f necessary) or in Limited Lisbility Compaay/T ar-tnarxhbs
tist all mutharized persons.) Alvase noty thet aff foameses NUST bare o FXARTIAL INTEREST i1 the Bcense spobed for as par Ac. Bev. Art. $4-103 (&)(K). i necassary,
plrasz stisch 1 fst of the nemer snd eddress of off ovistonding stock holtfars who af He time of applcetion own any stock of the corporation and tha erticex of
brcorparation partrarshly agrerment or sriicies of orpanizetis,

1) NAME Rajvinder Kaur Hoonjan A0DREss, 2 Abbey Rd Newark, DE 19702 .- Ms %0F STICK HELD: 40
puwe.Babita Lashkari yypree 22 Savoy Rd, Newark DE 19702 o - Ms S%0F STOCK HELD: 22

3 uweA8KOSh Bhardwaj  ypecec 22 Savoy Rd Newark DE 19702 1 M. o%0F STOCK HeLg: 20

s Caltesver Dhoke  yyeree 1805 W Sth St Wamington DE 19805 1., - M. O%0F STOCK HELD: ©

“Brtractfrom Law: ¥y afcbvt o st requod ekt o o s Aot el contsh any fl stetaments oot sl bedomed [ S.2. 0 o stfachme
guitty of perjury. And upon indictmant snd comviction thereof, shall ba subjact topenalties provided by Law for that crims. ) 0\6’9]('—

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At kst ona epphicant whose signeturs eppaars below certifias thet he/sha i & currant residant of Battimara City, Meryiand ot the time
of fifing of thiz epplicetion. Each of enid applicants hersly cortifies further that if the Yicenss agpled for is grantsd, he/she will sonferm to o Stete and Eounty lews ond
rejulations raleting tn tha xals of slahulic beversges, es wekl a3 to the rules and reguiations of tha Board of Licenss Commissioners for Beltimare City, and hersaly
granie parmizsion tn the State Coenpirofiar, his duly muthortzed deputies, inspectars sod clerks, The Boerd of License Commissioners for Battimara Chiy, iz duly
authorized agents and arpbnysee, and any paace officer of Battimera City or the Stete of Meryland tn Inspect and ssarch st ecy and afl hours, without warrent, the
oremizas s any and o parts theraof upon and b wisich said business iz to e conductad. if Bcersa ts tssued, tha applicents must ansurs that 2 least ane Erensae
remains a residant of Baltimore City throughout tha durstion of this ficemm.

Sg(atum of Applicant A

opthe 7| dayof_ Juo g 202 felore . th sbscrbr s ey pblc of e S af__[V I vy el et
. parsonally appeared . ,]am £y %id 2 2%5}& t the epplicant(s} named in this appiication meds cath in dus form of law

nteined in sajd ppplication are tnye end correct. As witness, and notarisd seal

STEFHAN W. FOGIEMAN, &.
i = W [Kotery Seal} My Commission mﬁOWPUBUCSIMEOF 27
v COmmPHIoN Dios
Pmmsmﬂt{mw ) 1’/0'1 kemm dat.
Py ) T
Signaturdof Applicant B~ /
tonthe | | of . 28_ fosfors ma, the subscriber. a notary pubkc of tha Stats of MEM {’7“4[! in and for
Bv&{_@@g : Zj%,pammahapm N f&] the applicar(s} nmdhtlﬂsappﬁ‘amﬂma&nammduefumuflew
thet ths matter contgined in sald application are true'bnd carrect As witness: my hand and roterial seal STEFHAN W, FOULEMAN, JR.
Signature (hotary Seu] My omission e XY FUBLIC STATE OF MRS
Pmmdnmv&{{ﬂ{m N 9 '
ure of Applicant £

mﬂm |Lma§§u% g[z%ba?mtomﬂ;ammmﬂwfﬂmﬁmd MQJ’V/M in and for

the applicant(s) named in this mpplicatizn mada oath in due form of low

Siguature: f ‘ STEPHAN W, FOGIESAN, B,
meﬂyﬂmnmkﬁmwgi[mw
Prmdﬂmﬁqmww *GT(‘M"‘ Jﬂ . *y insion Expires b ([T

Fovised Jaaary 2020



Applicants Applying as Business Entities - {Give name(s) and addresses — in Corporation list all
officers (attach list if necessary) or in Limited Liability Company/Partnearships list all authorized
persons.} Please note that all licensees MUST have a FINANCIAL INTEREST in the license applied for
as per Alc. Bev. Art. § 4-109 (a)(11). If necessary,

please attach a list of the names and address of all outstanding stock holders who at the time of

application own any stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership
agreement or articles of organization.

4)NAME: Vandana Dhoke ADDRESS: 1805 W 5™ St Wilmington DE 19805TITLE: Mrs_%OF STOCK HELD: _ 5

S5)NAME: James Kwangyu! Jeun ADDRESS: 1145 N Milton Ave Baltimore MD 21213 TiTLE: Mr %OF STOCK
HELD: _5_

&) NAME: ADDRESS: ___ TITLE: %OF STOCK HELD:

Revised lanuary 2020



Narme and Address of the owners of the premise/lendlord: Soor Hee Jung Phona Numbar -

STATEMENT OF OWNER DF FREMISES REGARRED iN CONNECTYIN WITH ALCOROLIC BEVERAGES LAW QF MARYLAND
(|, WE) Soth A8¢, UKD N HERERY CERTIFY.
That {! am, we are) the owner{s} of the property locafed at £ 26 1A , Baltimore, City with a Zip
Dodeof 7 42.i%  which is named in the present application made to the Board of Liquar License Commissicners of Baltimare City
under the Alcaholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and essent to the granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the State Comgtroller, his
duly autharized deputies. inspectors and clerks, the Board of Liguor License Commissioners of Baltimore City. its duly autharized agents and
employees, end any peace officer of the Lty of Baftimore end State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which
the business is to be canducted, and any and all perts of the building in which seid business is ta be candueted, t any and all hours.

So& 24 })‘eft‘/ \@’\)

aignature of Uwner of the Prupert?‘l

I heraby pertify that on the \% day of \\Uk‘u Zﬂ/l befors me, the subscriber, & notary public of the State of |H3§“*Hﬁ in and
fur&é(@]ﬂ@! 4_,‘;05 . parsanally appeared \ <ﬂ0 n / -\Tﬂﬂ,a B

landlord/ property owner named in this application made path in due form of law that the mattar arg facts contained in said application ara true and correct.
STEFTIAN Wy,

As witness, my hand and ngnal seal. m Smm 3
Notary Signature: _- w (S)M’Q\ \ {Notary Seal] My [:ﬁmmissinﬁxpims Fepies —l‘%*?f b; 22U

Hotary Printad Namu: Ht q} Eﬂ M Eiqg @ﬂgs &Q‘ s

Tha following certificates must be signed by at least 3 parsons.
We, the undersignad citizens, real estate owners end registered voters in the Dity of Baltimore in which the businass

covered by the prasent application is to be conducted. We certify thet the qualifying applicant(s) ie/are personally known to
us and is & residemt of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland at tha time of this application.

Namaz Address ——— D08 Length of time
{Marth/Year) | Acquainted with the
Applicant(s)
A
[\
G
0o
Pau
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore it this documant ond
{ North Charles Street, Suite 150, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 f-{ipeere i iy

Phone: 410-306-4377 Fax: A10-396-4382

Revized Jormary 2020




hmmdﬁﬂrmnfﬂmwmufﬂmmﬂss/lmdnrd: Phone Nurmber:

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALLOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND

(I, WE) HERERY CERTIFY,
Thet (! am, we arg) the mwner(s) of the property located at . Baltimare, City with » Zip
Code of - which is named in the present application made to the Brard of Liguar License Commissioners of Baltimare City

under the Alcholic Bevarage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the licanse applied for. end hareby authorize the State Comptroller, his
duly authorizad deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Bgard of Liquar License Commissioners of Baltimare City, its duly autharized agents and
employees, and any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland to inspect and search, without warrant, the pramises upon which
the business s to he conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is tg he conducted, at any end all hours.

7«‘“5«%07} ol o \%7 \
Signature of Twner of the Property = \1

I haraby certify that on the day of - 20_ before me, the subscriber, 3 notary pubic of the Stats of . in and
for - personally sppeared the
landlard/property swner named in this application made oath in doe form of law that th matter and facts conteinad in said epplication are true and corract

As witnesz, my hand and nataris| seal,

Notery Signature: (Hotary Seal] My Commission expires

Notary Printad Nama:

07 Dk 17
O I)228 T , /
) ) z 7 7S
o e MOV ‘ , / ‘ l )
7 3
1150 el YLD LN 5,
, 1330 U Copelpnz U 3. N
BalGipea ,;f}f 2j“‘—\ _,'4’ 2 xS
2)a 73 -
Board of Liguor Licanse Commiss; for the City of Batti
orth Chies séﬁ“gﬂ?%’ﬁi"é‘ﬁﬁmﬂ; ;arl;iyand I *;r,m;gmmﬁrm

Phane: 410-386-4377 Fax. 410-396-4387

Revised Janvary 2070



Keme end Address of tha awners of the premise/landlard: Phong Number:

STATEMENT DF DWNER OF FREMISES REQIARED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHDUC BEVERABES LAW {IF MARYLAND
(1. WE) HEREBY CERTIFY,
Thet (1 em, we ars} the ownen(s) of the property located at  Baitimore, City with a Zip
Code of - which is named in the present epplication made to the Board of Liguar Licanse Commissioners of Baltimors City
under the Alcohulic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the Stats Comptrolier, his
duly autherized deputies, inspectors snd clerks, the Board of tiquor License Commissioners of Battimare City, its duly authorized agents end
emplayees, and sny peaca officer of the ity of Beitimore and State of Maryland, to inspect and sesrch, withaut warrant, the premises upon which
the business is to be condusted, and any and all parts of the huilding in which said business is ta be canducted, at any and all hours.

‘ Q/_/’J'(Y'Uiﬂ e ; "
dignature of wner of the Property l

| hereby certify that o the day of .20__, hefore ma, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of .inand
for . personally appeared the
(andlord/ praperty owner named in this application made vath in due form of low that the metter and facts contained in said application are true end corract,

As witness, my hand and notarial szal,

Notary Signature: [Hotery Seaf] My Commission expires

Notary Printed Name:

The following certificates ba at lenst 3 .
Wa, the undarsigned citizens, real estats owners and registerad vatars in the City of Baltimare in which the business
cavared by the present application is to be conducted. We cartify that tha qualifying applicant(s) is/mre personglly known
tummdhmhmaml&utnramxpmrnfhl&mmﬂﬂy and & resident of the State of Marylend for 2 yaars
precading this application.

N N Tl 5

Mo Bolne D S8R |0 T

Walber - gyrskive t g 1k

T o
X -

_‘ AL il Ope
1 ifm 2 Beionse Ef/hﬁ, A 2,2¢

29 vrs( ey hewg

(3. 2Tk 5T

Lot S

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimora
| Narth Charles Street, Suie 1500, Bakimore, Maryland 271 T et it et and s rt
Phane: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4387

Revined Jonuery 170



Name and Addrezs of the owners of the premise/lendlord: Phate Number:

STATEMENT GF OWNER OF FREMISES REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCDHDUIC BEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND
(I WE) HEREBY CERTIFY,
That (| am, we ars} the gwner(s) of the property located at , Baltimore, ity with a Zip
Cods of  which is named in the present application made to the Board of Liquar License Commissianers of Baltimore City
under the Alcoholic Baverags Laws of Meryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for. and heraby authorize the State Camptroller, his
duly authorized deputies, inspectars and clerks, the Board of Liguor License Bommissianers of Battimore City, its duly authorized agents and
employees, and any peace officer of the City of Beltimore and State of Maryland, to inspect end search, without warrant, the premisas upon which
the business is ta bg conducted, and any ePd)alI parts of the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

e

Signature of Twnar of the Praperty [’ =

I heraby cartify that on the day of ,20__, biefore ms, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of .inand
far . personally appeared the
Iandlord/praperty ewner named in this application made oath in doe farm of few that the metter end facts contsined in safd application are trog and correct.

As witness. my hand and notaria seal.

Notary Signaturs: [Hotary Seal) My Commission expires

Notary Printed Neme:

The foliawing certificates must be sinned by at laast 3 persmne.
Wa.tfmumiarslgnadmﬁ:nm,mdmmmmmdmghmmdmmhﬂnﬂﬂynfwﬂnmmmlnhﬂm bustiess
cmmﬂhythapmmﬁnpplhaﬁmhtuhanundmhd\ﬂamrﬂfythutﬂmquaﬂfyhgappﬁcmﬂs)h/mmumllyknmn
ta ug and has been msidantnramxpaym-ufBulﬁnmmﬂltynndamﬂdmtufﬁaStataandefanyam
precading thiz application.

2. DO )
[ Igiyessincex |
Ba (4 por e Md

LA SQ B Lyleer onvatt el ¢ foe

- 904 O ’l
Theresa {0 Y/ ga mo?"? ;tlz%f
1 2]

Hoard of Liquor Licensa Commisstoners for the City of Baltimore
{ North Charles Street, Suts 1500, Beftimore, Maryland 21701 et o
Phone: 4(0-396-4377 Fax. 410-396-4387

Reviesd Jarwary 2020



Neme and Adkdress ofths ownars ofths pramisa/lsndord:_I| OO | &5 Zﬁ%‘(\ﬁm&m

STATEMENT OF OWHER OF PREMISES REQUIRED [N CONMECTION WITH ALCDHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW  OF MARYLAND

(L. WEY HEREBY GERTIFY.
That (| am, we are) the owner(s) of the property located at  Baltimore, City with a Zip
Lade of , which is named in the present spplication made to the Buard of Liquor License Commissianers of Baltimore City

under the Alcohotic Beverage Laws of Maryand end assent to the granting of the ficense applied for. and hereby authorize the State Comptraller, his
duly authorized deputies, inspectars and clerks, the Board of Liguar License Commissianers of Baltimare Gity, its duly authorized agents and
employees, and any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Marvland. to inspact and sesrch. without warrant, the premises upon which
the business is to be conducted, and any and all parts of the hiilding in which seid business is to be canducted, st any and all hours.

dignature ot Uwner of the Property

| heraby certily that on the dey of . 20__. before me. the subscriber. a notery public of the State of . in and
for . personally appeared the
{andlord/property owner named in this application made cath in dus form of law that the matter and facts coatained in said application are true and corract.

As witnegs. my hand and notarial seal

Natary Signature: [Notery Sani) My Commission expires

Hotzry Primted Name:;

The follawing certificatas must ba signad by at least 3 parsons.

We, the undarsigned citizens, real estste owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present spplication is to be conducted. Wa certify that the qualifying apglicent(s) is/are parsonally known to
ug and is a resident of Balimors City and a resident of the Stste of Maryland at the time of this epplication.

T3 bannn Sty | /27 > Clictesr 2/7% | f4r

N / )

Bnard of Liguor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore Plaza mats that thi I a palic document and upoe raqusst

{ North Charfes Street. Suite {500, Baltimore, Maryland 2120 wl be provided to the general sesribrars of tha public.
Phone: 410-386-4377 Fax: 410-336-4382

Ravised Jenuery 7020



*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you have a
professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application,*

™
Y
/‘
: =
C ;
P! !
z i ) 7
A H

-~ i
o
. -~ i
< I -
-~ oy H -~
SO - o Sor
g -z e
7. o
R ol i
s b
o, e
o i}
=3 :
i [}
R :
Wl
< Loy o E
c - i £ ~ .
1 T T —r e :
- % -7, e, 3 ’; = i
o . j3} W
I - [ - T e R i
| e eminrermmrmerrrat [y S e e - i
¥ ‘ £ : B . H
2,4 i i i
AT i : i
i g i
| S — = : H
L i o Co
i i & i
H EA— i. IR — PRy
i

5
Revised Janvary 2070



LAW OFFICES

STEPHAN W. FOGLEMAN, ESQUIRE

STEPHAN W, FOGLEMAN, JR, GENE M. RANSOM, 111

OF COUNSEL f
JANEM. SCHROEDER ‘1720 THAMES STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21231
(410)258-8500
MARYLANDLEGAL@GMAIL.COM
. LEGALMARYLAND.COM

September 15, 2021

Board of Liquor License Commissiohers
1 N. Charles Street, 15" floor
Baltimore, MD 21201

RE: 1001 E. 25th Street

Dear Chairman and Commissioners:

The purpose of this letter is to note that the name of the City resident applicant has been
amended to James Kwangyul Jeun in connection with the transfer application filed for this
address. Apparently, he is the current City resident on this license. Because your office has been
closed to visitors for more than a year and a half due to the pandemic, I was unable to view the
file for this location. Instead, I pulled up the 2018 license on the Board’s online archives and that
license does not list his name. He has already been fingerprinted and apparently has been
previously vetted by the Board, so I do not believe that should be a material issue.

I have also amended the tradegname to “Orye’s Liquor”, which is the same name already
in use on the current license. My client gave me incorrect information as to the trade name.

Please feel free to contact me fshould you have any questions. Thank you for your

consideration of this matter,
Ve% truly yours,

Stephan W. Fogleman
SWF/kv
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Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-bDay % | Add Mew License » | Query w
License Detail
| Closethe License | Print License . Print Renewal Letter | § << GoBack |
License Info
License Num:lA 164 Ceri Num: 0944 Fee: $858.00 Staius: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2021 License Year: 2021

CR Number: 17333678

Payment Date:  07-13-21

2020 - 2021 TPP Paid [ ]
2021 Trader's License L] {[ Update Info

Add Adull Enferiainment License

Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: TOR] & REMI, INC.
Trade Name: ORYES LIQUOR
tone Code: 40
Phone: 240-388-5211

Block Num: 1001 Street: 25TH STREET EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21218

CR Number: 17333478

Portion of Business Used:
CONTINUE TO USE PREMISES AS A RETAIL LIQUOR STORE AND CARRY FOOD SHOP

Restriction:

NO CUPS OF ICE TO BE GIVEN AWAY: NO SALE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA; POST "NO
LOITERING” SIGNS

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address '
License Owners
First Name [Last Name  [Street City State [Zip Action [Change Owner
JAMES K. HIEUN 1145 N. MILTON AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 21213 | Edit Remove Owner
SOON HEE |JUNG 3383 OAK WEST DRIVE ELLICOTT CITY IMD  [21043 | Edit Remove Owner

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?d=326312 9/23/2021
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Sunday License
License Num: Cert Num: Fee:

License
Dates:

Comments

Date Comment Action

08/06/2021 Application fqr.trcnsfer of owngrship filed on_behcﬂi of $esi RVB. Inc. T/a Best RVB, James
Kwangyul, Rajvinder Kaur Hoonian, and Babita Lashkari on 8/3/2021 /kk

2021 renewal application was received 5/27/2021, resulting in $1350 late fee. Waiver was

06/29/2021 requested and approved for $675. Please see invoice number 122511 and 2021 renewal Delete |

capplication for documentation. /kk

02/09/2021 |Letier dated 01/29/2021 Application o Transfer of Ownership was withdrawn by Jay Yoo...../sb [ Delete
* Licensee(s) changed during 2020 renewal period - James K. Jeun replaced Maureen E.

| Delete |

01/14/2021 Meginnis * 7kk ! Delete |
1271172020 lggé())/m/io - Virtual Pubtic Hearing Re: Application to transfer ownership - APPROVED ({3-0 Delete
12/10/2020(12/10/2020 Preliminary Approval Letter faxed and mailed today to Alty. Jay Yoo..../ir Delete |

Application for fransfer of ownership filed on behalf of Lucky Cryes, Inc. T/a Oryes Liquor, Bong Delete

0710912020165 ki and David Nathaniel Morgan on 9/1/2020 /kk

08/16/2019Maited letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 8/14/2019 /kk Delete
06/21/2019Submitted 2018 Trader's License.... fsb Delete
01/28/2019 I}Q:}a;:;ol.;jst;?rr Sunday ticense Extension for 2/3/2019 (Super Bowi } Please check invoiceit l Delete g
11/14/2018111/14/18 - COMPLETED TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP; Invoice #113752..... /sb Delete
09/28/2018|%/27/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Application 1o transfer ownership - APPROVED (3-0 vote).........[ir | Delete
08151201 o iacroon ot om0 b e o " T Ove ot | e |
02/27/2017|Alcohol Awareness expires 02/27/21 {Mi Hwa Kwon}... fsb Delete
03/16/2009(03/16/09 $100 HARDSHIP EXT.CONF. PAID IN FULL $66046 Delete
12/23/2005|12/21/05 APPLICATION TO TRANSFER OWNERSHIP DECISION:APPROVED Delete
12/22/2005|Application filed to transfer ownership 1o John §. Lee & Jong Y. Kwan, Unlimited-BIL. Inc. Delete

Print History (Print Card) E

License num: LA 164 Address: 1001 25TH STREET EAST
Trade Name: ORYES LIQUOR

Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

BCIT

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=326312 9/23/2021



8/23/21, 1:22 PM Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

BEST RVB, INC.: D21959242

DepartmentiD Number:
021959242

Business Name:
BEST RVB, INC.

Principal Office: 9
1001 EAST 25TH STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21218

Resident Agent: @
SOONHEE HUNG

3383 OAKWEST DRIVE
ELLICOTT CITY MD 21043

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
(3 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
07/09/2021

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

hitps:/lfegov.maryland.goviBusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Business



PROPOSED LOCATION: __/ (" (" [ ) S SN Gt

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

 TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C” BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE

“A» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR /

“A-2" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

«C» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY: /j%"c VED L/(U/] DATE: Ci // ’7/ 202
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name): IBEST RVB

Corporation Name: [BEST RVE, INC.

Location Address:

1001 E. 25TH STREET

License Type: | Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquar

Is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary manner? | ves v
{If not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)
Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | yas v
Date Posted? Ig /272021 }E"}
Estimated Date of Removal? |9 /13/2021 h
Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius? No v

Other ficensed locations - Describe/Note:
N/A

Comments and Follow-up Items(s) {please note any Issues or concerns about the location):
Transfer of ownership

insert Photo of Sign and location:




3 Attach Additional Photos

Inspector Name

Date and Time

[i:0#.wibattimore\steven.han |1 [p/13/2021 |=f21732pm
MName of Licensee (if present)
Approve Disapprove




Back

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s} Name:

UAMES KWANGYUL

Address of Premises:

[1001 25TH 5T,

Inspector: [i:o#.w baltimore\steven.han }
Date Posted: lg/z /2021 ]D
Time Posted: | [ ]
Date Rechecked: [9 /13/2021 ]aj
Time Rechecked: | | J

Manager or Owner when sign posted:

L

Summary on location of sign posted:

FRONT DOOR

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Was up for ten days

Insert Photo of Sign and focation:
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Back

Address:

Trade Name:

Corporation Name

Type of License:

Date/Time of inspection:

Manager/Licensee

Open/Closed:

Closed Date:

Clean and Free of Debris:

Location of Bar:

Shape of Bar:

Condition of Bar Area/Floors:

Hot Water:

Disinfectant Solution:

Three Compartment/Washer:

Bulletproaf Partitioning:

Separate Pkg. Goods Dept.:

Separate Pkg. Goods Store:

Bar/Tavern Open and Operating:

BLLC Routine Inspection

1001 25TH STREET EAST 21218

loryes tiquor

[TORI & REMI, INC.

Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor

lo/7/2021 |[7:15:00 P11
[NARESH BHARDWAIJ
Open hd
Satisfactory A
N/A v
N/A v
N/A v
N/A hd
N/A v
N/A v
N/A v
N/A v

N/A v



1/ Grotery:

Szliing Ho

Capacity:

Location of Dining Area:

Condition of Dining Area/Floors:

Sanitation:

Menu:

Traders License:
Alcahol Awareness Cerlificotion Date
Issued:

Employee Records:

Alcohol Beverage Information Invoice
Numbers and Date:

Inspector Comments:

Inspector Comments:

Exits Marked, Unobstructed:

/A v

N/A b
N/A v
N/A v
Yirs v

10/13/2018

Yes v
BOND 2833 IN#W-300785 | lo/1/2021
Yes

Fire Capacity: E:::i
Outdoor Seating Capacity: l::j

License is Valid:




/A

s TS asmd A lrimg
ar 15 ond alde )
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i
4
X
)
i
4
0

Cleanliness of Dressing Room: N /a

Live Entertainment {Describe);

Outdoor Table Service  n/a

Violation Issued: No

Viclations Noted:

Instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector’s Comments: UNSPECTION ON 8/2/2021

Photo Taken:
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4 Attach Additional Photos

Owner Email: I ]

Submitted by Inspector 'i:O#.w] battimore\steven.han —'

Approve Disapprove



Department Of Housing And Community Development
Divisjon Of Construction And Building Inspection

Online Use & Occupancy Permit

Property Address; BlockiLot: 2070KA12 Application
1007 E 25TH ST Permit No:  USE2021-53263
Aﬁﬁg;:‘:; FOGLEVAN 1001-000000-2600-159400-400540 Filing Fee 50.00
= 1001-000006-1500-1628005-400230 Tax 3.00
1001-000000-2600-158009-400480 Use&Occupancy 45,00
Ownerfl.essee: Total - 9
Cwner  DOTORILLC ot 8.00
Lessea BEST RVB INC
Please pay the Use & Occupancy permit fee
before scheduling inspections.
Property Use & Qccupancy information: Description Created Completed Assigried To
EXiSting Use: (Commerdal) Retail Goods Establishment (W“h Alco FIRE DEPARTMENT 47091202 D71
REFERRAL
Proposed Use : (Commercial) Retadl Goods Establishment {(With Alco o, Stop Permit Office 07/09/2021 WILC
. Revigw
Dwelling: Roomming: Efficiency:; Application Received 07/09/2031
Existing Count: o0 (11¢]] 000 Zoning Sign-off 07/09/2021 07/09/2021
Propesed Count: 0 0 0

District:300 MINOR PRIVILEGE:

THIS 18 NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT 1S PROOF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF OQCCUPANCY BEFORE THE BELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORNATION CONTACT THE ONE STOP
SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 443-984.1209.

CONTINUE 7O USE FIRST FLOOR OF PREMISES AS PACKAGE GOODS STORE(AS RETAIL LIQUOR STORE} (NEW OPERATOR)

AFFIDAVIT BY: STEPHAN FQGLEMAN

THE OWNER OF THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED BELOW HEREBY APPROVED THIS PERMIT APPLICATION AND
AGREES TO COMPLY WIiTH ALL ORDINANCES OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE AND TO DO NO WORK NOT

SPECIFICALLY COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. | DECLARE UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THIS APPLICATION, INCLUDING ANY
ACCOMPANYING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, ETC. HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF jS A TRUE,
CORRECT AND COMPLETE STATEMENT OF THE WORK TO BE COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. | ALSO DECLARE THAT | AM THE OWNER OR
HAVE SPECIFIC APPROVAL OF THE OWNER TO ACT AS AGENT FOR THIS APPLICATION .

Project Name: 1001 E 25TH STREET Owner First Name:

Owner Last Name Or DOTORILLC

Company Name:

Rale: Agdent

Appicant: FOGLEMAN,STEPHAN

Phone:
Address1:
Address2:
City:
State:

Zip;

Project Note:



October 7, 2021

Applicant(s): Robert Tutlewski
GE GE, LLC, T/a Little Donna's
1810-12 Bank Street 21231
Class: ‘D" Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Application to transfer ownership with confinuation of outdoor table service.
(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Robert Tutiewski was born in Gary, IN in July of 1983. He lives in Baltimore, MD.
{b) Ownership Breakdown: {1} Robert Tutlewski (100%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business is $600,000 paid in full.

(d) Qualified Voters: David Martz, Amanda Bourgeois, and Katherine Stritzinger are qualified Baltimore City voters.

{e) Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE permit, for the use of the premise first floor as a restaurant with outdoor
dining (BMZA2010 ~ 289).

(f) Corporate Standing: GE GE, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 9/22/2021 is active and in good standing.

() Posting Report: The focation was posted on 9/2/2021, and checked on 9/13/2021. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are10 Jicensed liquor establishment(s} in the 2x2 area "A” BWL- 1; "B" BWL-2; "D" BWL — 4 and "BD7" - 3.

(h} Timeline: Last Inspection by BLLC was performed 6/4/2021. At that time, the establishment was open and
operating. Establishment closed on 7/15/2021. Application was filed on 8/3/2021 within 180 days. License is valid.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Aicoholic Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant, 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board’s Decision:



2020 Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimare City

NEH/ TRANSHER/EXPANSTON/ AMENOHENTLS) AFPLICATION FEE - $500.00

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER 3 NEW T EXPANSION DF PREMISES [1 AMENDMENT(S) O
EPLANATION OF REQUIEST: transfer of ownership onty CUSSTYFED

Plesse select ang aption and Al sut the requested information
A) NEW LICENSE REQUEST: AGORESS OF FROPGSED LOTATION. Nia
B) TRANSFER DF DWNERSHIP ONLY: ACORESS DF CURRENT LICEHSE: 1810-1812 Bank Street
E) TRANSFER DF DWNERSHIP AND LDCATION: CURRENT ADDRESE OF LIEEHSED LOCATION. NiA

TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: ADORESS OF PROPOSED RELOCATION. twA
D} AMENDMENT DR EXPANSION REQUEST: ADGRESS OF THE LOCATIIN: A

CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERTHIP NAME: GE GE LLC TRADE NAME: Little Donna's
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER: 218-577-3627 BUSINESS EMAIE ADDRESS: robbie@iittledonnas.com
ATTORNEY FGR THE APRLICANT. Stephan W Fogleman Esq  ADJRESS: 1720 Thames SL#300 21231 RHOKE: 410-258-8500

Partaf Premises Used {dinte: Foors and Areas for Starage), 15 o0r for businass. bsmt Butdnne Table Service Provided? E1Yes 01 Mo Delivery of alcohel? 01 Yes B3 No
live Entertainment provided? [1Yes B Na What Kind (£¢ 4/ fand fie)? NTA [ Premise Catering of Food and Aleohal? T Yes B No
Zoning Recelpt ar Current Certificate of Oceupancy Permit attached ta Application? [ Yes [ Mo Estimated Seating Capacity: 85

Ploses nots that sz per Ale. Bev. Art. § I2-H07(4)(Z). an spplization for the lesusnce ar transier, is nat camplate uniess the anplicant hes pbiaied sporavel
and/or verification from the Beltimare Nuafeips! Zoning Appoals (BHZ4)

| Applivant A
Robert Tutlewski

(Full ramie) {elephorerns,) Emall (Required)
1810 Bank Street Baftmore  MD 21231 2 weeks
(Residence}Straet Bity State ZipCode {neriad of rasidency in Baftimore City)
7/83 M Gary, IN
{Manth/Year of Birth) {Sex: Hale or Female) {Place of Birth)
Eheck: Yes £ No Are you currently a resident of the City of Baltimore?
2. Applicant B
{FHl name} {Telaphaneno.) E-mal (Required)
{Residenee)Sirent City State TipCode RE CE: WEE )
(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)
Theck: [J Yes £ Na Are you currently a resident of the Gity of Baltimore? AUE 0 3 2921
3. Applicant £ .

Baltimore City
{fullpame) {Telephoneno.) LiquonBéandired)
(Residence)Street City State ZipCode {period of residency in Baltimare Gity)
(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Phace of Birth)

Eheck: L1 Yes OO No Are you currently a resident of the City of faftimare?

Revised January 2820



{ Has the applicant(s) been edjudgad guity of a febony in the State of Marvland ar eny othar? O3 Yas 1 Na - i ys, indicste epplicent and explain
Applicant A O RO co

?_Hnsﬁnmﬂmt(s)haﬂn adjudqadm&tynhndmml‘m laws gnm:ingtlmsalaufnnyak:ﬂnh: hnmgam'fwnmﬂmhanyhta fndmﬁng
Moryland? 13 Yes [ Na - if yes, mark applicant and provide explanstion in adjzcant spaca provided
Applicant AQD | L

3. Stata whather the spplicant(s) has ever bean edjodged guilty of any offanss against tha laws of the State of Marvlsmd, any other Stats within
the [Inkted States, or against tha lntted Stetes (Federal Erima)? 2 Yes [T Na- If yes. mark appkcant and expizin
Applicant AT BEC3 CO

4 Has thn ap;ih:afrt(s) gvar had a IImnsa for tlm sala uf almdluin buv&ragns in the State. nf Marylami. [ Yes = Nolf yes, rm'rt aﬂcam and
explein (address of lecation, detes thet the applicent was = licensas, and the trads name).
Applu:mt A0 BO E D _

Apdi:ant AD HE] cO

B Dnes the spplicant(s) hava a financial interest in any other elcohokic beverage business or businass for whish en sicoholic baverega licanse
has heen applied for, granted, and issoad? (7 Yes £ No If yes, mark applicant sod explain (midrnss of lacation and trads mama).
App!t-.mt A f_'i B ] E O

1 Duﬂnsmaswmdsntdﬂdnn dmynfﬂnmltm(s)hmtﬂumﬂhﬂnrmthmuﬂwﬁﬁ:hanmﬂcmwhﬂmh
Baltimore City or any nther jurizdiction i the Stats of Maryland? £J Yes 1 No If yes, mark spplicant ard sxplain (addrezs of lacation and trade nema),
Applicant AL BEI [:l;l

II]. Bumnftlmm:ﬂnmt{s) pmal
beewer, distiler, or whalezaler st the time of making this epplication? (7 Yes [=3 Na i yus, plaase axplein, If yes, lagse pravide infarmation es to

the epplicant(s) indekind - persnally o through an entity - the amaunt of the indebtadaass, and the newe of the manafactorer, brower, distiler,
or whadesalar?

Applicat AL BOO  CO3

Revsed Jenuary 2020



! &5 e ss Eetinns - (Bive namns) ﬂfjﬂtl'!'f':.SF‘:“  Dorparatis Vs ol afficors {attach list if nezessary) or in Limited Ligkility  Company/Partnerships
st ol o omicod porn s ) Plase nudy that of Roanseas MUST hava & FNAREUL INTEREST in the lipenss appliad for 25 par A, Bov. Ark §4-103 (R)(1]). & nocesssry,
eas aitgek i st of thg namay ard address of eff autstanding stovt bolders wha at the timg of spolicetion own aay sleck of the corgaration snd the ariicles of
Inporgaralian, partnseehip soreamant or articles of arganizetion

Dobed Tobose a0 Bonf iy bilbvnse AP A3 11 00022 e sronenen 190

OMME . hDoRess . TiTLE: %0F STOEKHELD:
K 11 12 T, 540F STOCK HELD:

R R 11218 TITLE: S60F STOCKHELD.
A g -:':vrfrrcrvnw'w&"ﬂwmmmm‘ﬂbmddm«;mréﬁesmamn‘s e offerdir sl be deemerd

fi c v e hanenf siish ve sybfect r genalies provided by Law for thet crime

CERWIATE OF AFPICANTS: £ least noz applicant wiase siguiters appesrs beitw certifies that ha/sha s a current rasident of Beftimore Gity. Maryland at the time
of filing o} this sapkc:sion. Ench of ssid epplicants hereby eertilis ferther that i the license spplied for is granted, he/ she will conform to el State and County laws and
reqil-dicay relating t tha s3le of slzahalic beverages, ac wekl e 10 the rules ond regulations of the Besrd f Livense Commissianers for Hettimore City, and hershy
grants parinission te tha Sty Sa:iptralter, his duly suthorized deputies, Inspectars and clavks, The Board of Licensza Commissioners for Baltimaors City, fts didy
authorized aents and employeas, and ARy peeLe officar of Helttmara City or the State of Maryvland to inspect and search st any and &l hours, without werrant, the
PrESIET: w,-l any f‘i‘ I% [.\Efta thiaat upon snd in which said business is ta be conducted, If license is issued, the spplicants must ensore that ot kst ene keansee
[ . oo TEasleopghant the duraticn of this licanse,

gy ek il llt‘?-_é__ eV 2l Biagriee. o ; :ltar‘)'pubhct the State of Zki%m in and for
WCJ % teily app2ar2c _j&) d the apjlicant{s) named i this applicdtion made dath in due form of law

thae 7o e wpf st i geid Bpoheatic: are Irge 350 orrest. As witness. my kend and rotarial seal. W, FOGLEMAN, R
RY} A
[Hotary Seel} My (ommissian EJ\DWESW UBLIC STATE OF MA

Pw&ﬁhu" glﬁ'_ﬂ?”i‘[_ o C O 17,/!6/7,(,

Qo e b

Pheovopene yadestin _ dye 26 Lefsig e, the subsaiioe:. & aotary public of the Statz of in snd fae
e L EENSORY lw‘al‘ﬁ'ﬁ the appkicant(s) named in this applcation made oath m due form of law
thetne o s s e e gmobeatioe are rug il carrect As wrtness, oy hand ood noterial sedd

St [aisry Seal] My Denmission expires

Prated deine

Sl_]'m TN o

Phoed om0 iy :f____ 20 befare me, the subscriber, @ natary public of the State of in and for
e peeatedy azpeared the apalicant{s} named in thiz ppplication made cath in due farm of law
that ine aiter 30 fasrs cortaised i gaid apalination arz truz and carrest. As witness. my hiand and notarial seel.

Sigr=aure.

[Motary Sead] By Sommission expires

Pripted Hame:




Nopr, e svidense o tog awrnes o2 the premisedandlord; £1 . [ ~ Phane Numbar: —

uT&LH};E}j (VMR TIF a%‘l\a REOHIRED UNHE['HHH WiTH ALCDHGLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND
Iy w{}u HEREBY CERTIFY,
That @ = it ’“-%ne?m “Ix the peopasty faratsd at | '?< [ G~ ,5{ ’:—-\37". LS'{" Baltimore. City with a Zip

Cadz o et s ramad i the present application made ta the Boerd of Liquor license Lemmissioners of Baltimere City
TS ; of Marytand and assen’ to the granting of the kcense applied far, and hereby autharize the State Comptraller, his
del; e e a7 aleopks, tha doard of Liguoe Licznse Cemmissioners of Baltimsre City. its duly authorized agents and

Bmpliees end & rn, et ifticar af the Ctv of Battvior and State of Marviand 1o inspect and search. withos: warrant, the premises upon which
the bus nass i b bz senduared, and any avd ait £aris of the fidiag in which said business is fo be conducted. at any and all hours.

Sigectare af Dwie of The Praparty

| |"P o dayod z\iﬂf thefsu hsnmher( aBn(tgrv publis of the State of ] [ l .in and
%;é]w{ % ol g pﬂa“*t E hﬂ %ﬂ. the
eiamzd ot

Iand arc/aripe- b, rans (¢ apshicztion rzse cah = 67Yarm of L thet the matter and facts contained o said application are true and correct

Asy tapss mv had 2

SFEFHAN W. FOGLEMAN, R

i ' J/% Q\ ’ {Notery Seal] My Commission efgire® comiscion Eupiems 1*7- WSMTEOFM?H‘; {W
Hoter e i i L 4’L’2¢4L{) g?aam Jﬂ,

The following certificales must be signad by at least 3 parsans.
We, the undersigned aitizess. resl estate owosrs and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
eovered 3y the presert sppccation s to be conducted. We certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persomally known ta
us 2a¢ iz s recidiot of Zalémore Dity and a resident of the State of Maryland at the tima of this application.

- 'éimi_:aan'_w S R _Ad!irass/ o i ';'_{f Sfaﬂnlnrn .
: o R NS : .!.'. B RN T
4mamdfc_ ; 1024 5. (d‘fé‘\(df . -
o3 L B b o, AAD
$,g,o°j,r,?£, T — 2122Y
(:;,4(;, D‘, f > (;+f\’4u SN !(U\.__ S (
L5y Sher A A A LY\

Buarril siii:quar EEEP’SE .Ez.'n.rmss wners for the Lity of Baltimars Plassa nate that this is a public dacurmat and upon regquast
e Sarles Direat, Suite 1500, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 wil ba provided to the yeneral members of the publc.
Phona: 41i1-336-4377 Fav 410-396-4382

Rewsize Jo viive 20000



gtinn made to the Board
t‘aa gr af*. .ng Di tﬁe lbensna

. etore me the subse

1T v
el ETY

The follawing sertificates must be signed by at least 3 versons,
Yia, the undarsigned citizens, real estate owners and FEQIS‘IP!‘Bd voters in the ity of Baliimors in w hizh the ousinesz
govered By the present application is to be conducted. We certify that the qualifying applicant{s) is/are personally knows i
us and is & resident of Baltimore Gity and a resident of the State of Maryiznd st the time of thiz asplinetian,

Hamigs ! Adidress Signature Gan L et
{i‘r‘umh/‘{au?} ; Anguainizd with the
I ig}.ﬂibi—a?i\ll e
nnt Lip s eSkrovt, L
Kerne Sers e 0% iﬂm © yeots
f Smn\wy{ Ave, Balhmory, MD

Hoard of Liguor License Commissioners far the City of Baltimore — -, o ‘
, - . Pizase nots that this is 2 public doeument and wpon requast

i Nﬂrth EHEF’ES S'{FEE}[, Sﬂitﬁ HJUH, Eaztimﬂrﬂ, Maf"{!aﬂd EEZEE wil bz provided to the genersl mambers of the pehblic,

Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax 410-396-4382




Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landlord: Phona Humber:

STATEMENT OF OWNER DF PREMISES REGUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND

(LW HEREBY CERTEFY,
That (1 am. we are) the cwner(s) of the property Incated at  Baltimare, City witha Zip
Code of . which is named in the present application made to the Board of liguar License Commissioners of Baltimare City

under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for, and kereby authorize the State Comptroller., his
tuly authorized deputies. inspactors and clerks, the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimare City. its duly authorized agents and
employees. and any peace efficer of the ity of Baltimore and State of Maryland, ta inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which
the business is to be conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is ta be canducted. st any and all hours.

dignature of lwner of the Froparty

I hereby certty that on the day of .26, before me, the subscriber, & notary public of tha State of ,in and
for . persanally appeared the
landlord/sreperty owner named in this application made oath in dug form of law that the matter and facts contained in said application are true and correct.

Az witness, my hand and natarial seal.

Notary Signature: {Notary Seal] My Commission expires

Netary Printed Name:

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons.
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered veters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
envered by the present application is to be conducted. We certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and is a resident af Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland at the time of this application.

(S & Ana

; ’ - . ~
David Marr 2t Barimece 2123 @M@%g Z/@ed. 4 Smos

Board of Liguor License Dommissioners for the ity of Baltimare a et s 1n  oubiie d P
| North Charles Stree, Suite 1500 Baltimare, Maryland 2420 "Vl e sroied 1 h gonra membars oftha pul.
Phone: 410-336-4377 Fax: 410-336-4382

Revised Jasugry 2020
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Page [ of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewat w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add New License w | Query w

License Detail

| Closethe License | | Print License I Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack
License Info
License Num: LD 014 Cerf Num: 0244 Fee: $825.00 Staius: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2021 License Year: 2021

CR Number; 04758145

Payment Date: 05-05-21

2020 - 2021 TPP Paid []
2021 Trader's License ] | _ Update Info |

Add Adult Entertainment License
Add New Adult Entertainement License }

Location
Corp Name: N/A
Trade Name: HENNINGER'S TAVERN
lone Code:; 23
Phone: 410-342-2172

Block Num: 1810-12 Street. BANK STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21231

CR Number; 04758165

Portion of Business Used:

FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE. (USE) CHANGE USE OF PREMISES
FORM A TAVERN TO A RESTAURANT WITH CUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE. 3 TABLES WITH
TOTAL OF 12 SEATS AS PER BMZA2010-2892 APPROVED ON 08/17/10

Restriction:

; Edit the License Location Info l Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Nome  |Last Name  [Skeet City State |Zip Action [Change Owner
JAYNE B. VIETH 1911 BANK STREET BALTIMCRE |MD 21231 Ed'rtj Remave Owner

https://cobintranet baltimorecity.gov/tts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=325510 9/23/2021



Page 2 of 2

Comments
Date Comment Action
Application for franster of ownership with continuation of outdoor table service filed on behalf | |
08/06/2021 ¢ GE GE, LLC T/a Little Donna's, Robert Tutlewski on 8/3/2021 /kk | Deete |
07/08/2019submitted 2019 Trader's License..... fsb | Delete
Personal Property Tax Owed to City of Baltimore was cleared as per the email received from
12/05/2018 Law Department on December 05, 2018..../mb. Delete ,
11/23/2018[Personal Property tax letter mailed to Licensees Home Address on 11/19/18../mb Delete
07/18/2018{Alcohol Awareness expires on 07/10/22 (Kenneth J. Vieth} MSLBA..... /sb Delete
04/21/2017106/15/17 - Public Hearing RE: Requesting to add outdoor table service - APPROVED (3-0 VOTE) | Delete
06/20/2017iAlcohol Awareness expires 08/13/18 (Kenneth 1. Vieth).... /sb Delete
06/15/2017 Release was faxed on 06/14/2017 [CR#04758165-outdoor service}. . k/r Delete
117157201 6{Maited tetter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 10/28/14 Delete
03/21/201 6iRELEASED STATE HOLD.... /sb Delete
01/19/20165tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... fsb Delete
01/30/20155tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015. Delete
Print History {Print Card) !
License num:LD 016 Adidress: 1810-12 BANK STREET
Trade Name: HENNINGER'S TAVERN
Comment:
Add Comment |
Hold Info

https://cobint

Powered by:

ranet.baltimorecity.gov/its/LicenseDetail . aspx?1d=325510

SCIT

9/23/2021



9/23/21, 1:22 PM Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

GE GE LLC: W22002125

Department ID Number:
W22002125

Business Name:
GEGELLC

Principal Office: @
1812 BANK STREET
BAITIMORE MD 21231

Resident Agent: e
ROBERT TUTLEWSKI
1810 BANK STREET
BALTIMCORE MD 21231

Status:
ACTIVE

Geod Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
07/19/2021

State of Formation;
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A

https:/fegov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Business



PROPOSED LOCATION:

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

P

~ TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA |

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C” BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE

«A» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR A

“A-2” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR % i

“C” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR C/}

“BD7” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 5

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY: ﬁQN%’ DATE: 9)/ ]3\[

i 7
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9/8/2021 lnspaction Reports - Transfer_New Applicationlittle Donna's2021-99-03T00_12_24

f

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name}:

|Littfe Donna's

Corporation Name:

[GE GE LLC

Location Address:

l1810—12 Bank 5t

License Type:

Class "D" Beer, Wine and Liguor

Is the establishment open and operoting in a safe and sanitary manner?
{If not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Yes

{5 the location within 300 feet of Church and/or Schoof?

No

Date Posted?

ls/2/2021 |

Estimated Date of Removal?

ls/11/2021 !

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius?

Yes

Other licensed focations - Describe/Note:

See attached map

Comments ond Follow-up Items({s} {please note any issues or concerns about the location}:

Application filed for transfer of ownership with continuation of outdoors table service.

insert Photo of Sign and location:

iortal2013 battimora citv/sites/BLLC Inspactions/ lavouts/15/Print FarmSearvar asny

112



B0 Inspection Reports - Transfer_Rlaw ApglicationLiitie Donna's2021-02-02T00_12_24

lnspector Name

Date and Time

|i:0#.w [baltimore\andy.perez

T

|9/8/2021

| 1212:24 am

Name of Licensee {if present)

l l

wartal2013 haltimora citv/sitas/B1 I G Insnactiong! lavets/1 5/Print FarmServar asnx

217




Q182021 frsoesion Repons - Rabart TutlewskiPosting Report2021-02-05T00_15_54

Board of Liguor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: | [Robert Tutlewski

Address ofPremises: |1810—12 Bank ST

Inspector: !i:O#.w}balﬁmore\andy.perez

Date Posted: ’9/2/2021 ]

Time Posted: [ ]

Date Rechecked: i9/13/2021 l

Time Rechecked: | |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: [

Summary on location of sign posted:

Sign posted on front door

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Sign remained as posted for the required 10 days period.

Insert Photo of 5ign and location:

K

wrtal?21 3 haltimara ritv/eitas/RI 1 0 Inenactinne/ lavnnte/15/Print FnrmKarvar asny

112



9/8/2021 Inspecton Reports - Robert TutiawskiPosting Report2321-03-03700_18_54

Ortal2N13 haltimare ribdlzitac/Rl T O inenartinne! lavnnte/A RIPrnt FarmQaniar acnv
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Address:

Trade Name:

Corporation Name

Type of License:

Date/Time of Inspection:

Muanager/Licensee

Open/Closed:

Closed Date:

Clean and Free of Debris:

Location of Bar:

Shape of Bar:

Condition of Bar Area/Floors:

Hot Water:

Disinfectant Solution:

Three Compartment/Washer:

Bulletproof Partitioning:

Separate Pkg. Goods Dept.:

Separate Pkg. Goods Store:

Bar/Tavern Open and Operating:

Fotion Fesoris - HZNNINGER'S TAVERNRutine2021-08-047T114 12 47

BLLC Routine Inspection

1810-12 BANK STREET 21231

[HENNINGER'S TAVERN

{na

Class "D" Beer, Wine and Liquor

[6/4/2021 |2:12:47 Pma |

[Kenneth Vieth ]

Open

Safisfactory

Front

[S traight

Satisfactory

Yes

Yes

Yes

N/A

N/A

N/A

Yes

b ATAA e W e Al IO D A FY ROy i SRR § 3 p TIPSR

1iA



9/8/2021

Location of Dining Area: !

Condition of Dining Area/Floors: Satisfactory
Sanitation: Satisfactory

Menu:  Yes

Traders License:  Yes

Alcohol Awareness Certification Dote  7/10/0018
Issued:

Employee Records:  N/A

Alcohol Beverage Information Invoice ! I ]
Numbers and Date:

Inspector Comments: |Rear sat

Inspector Comments! |rear sat

Exits Marked, Unobstructed: Yes

Outdoor Seating Capacity:

License is Valid:

LA Al INA D kol ara AithdrnibaniDI 1 M daannatinnnd o bal A IR od B o G amime mmemer



N/A

N/A

Cleanliness of Dressing Room:  N/A

Inspection Raporis - HENNIMNGER'S

Live Entertainment {Describe): |no

Outdoor Table Service  NfA

Violation Issued: No

Violations Noted:

Instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector’s Comments: Hnspected on 6/3/21

Photo Taken:

ArFAIINA D hAalbomnnen Aathlaiban!D | O finnnan dimmnad bacimi b ARt P nimik O e i



52031

Inspection Reports - HEMNINGER'S TAVERNRoubtine2021-06-04T14_12_47

Owner Email: [ ]

Submitted by inspector Ir':O#.w! baltimore\walter.farley-robins j




Department Of Housing And Community Development Online Use & Occupancy Permit

Division Of Construction And Building Inspection

Property Atidress: BlockilLot: trawead Application
1810 BANK ST PermitNo:  USE2021-53421
AZﬂE;Z‘:; CGLEAAN 1001-000000-2600-158400-400540 Filing Fee 50.00
TERHAS ‘ 1001-000000-1500-102800-400230 Tax 3.00
1001-G00000-2600-158009-400480 UselOccupancy 45,05

Owner/l.essee;

Total :
Cwner KENNETH & JAYNE VIETH ola 98.680

Lessee GE GELLG

Please pay the Use & Occupancy permit fee
before scheduling inspections.

Property Use & Occupancy Information: Dascription Creakad Completed Assigred To
Existing Use : {Commercial) Restaurant FIRE DEPARTMENT 07/20/2021 LDzt
) REFERRAL
Pmposed Use : (Commerc!a!) Restaurant HEALTH DEPARTMENT 07/20/2321 TWEL
. ) INSPECTION
Dwelling: Reomming: Efficiency: Application Recelved 07/20/2021
Existing Count: 000 00 0 Zoning Sign-off 07/20/2021 07/2072021
One Stop Permit Office 07/20/2021 LONG
Proposed Count: 0 o 0 Review
MIMOR PRIVILEGE 07/20/2021 MPRY
District201 MINOR PRIVILEGE:

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROQF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BEFORE THE BELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE ONE STOP
SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 443-984-1809_

CONTINUE TO USE FIRST FLOOR GF PREMISES FOR RESTAURANT WITH OLITDOOR DINING {BMZA2010-289) (NEW OPERATOR)

AFFIDAVIY BY: STEFHAN W FOGLEMAN

THE OWNER OF THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED BELOW HEREBY APPROVED THIS PERMIT APPLICATION AND
AGREES TO COMPLY WIiTH ALL ORDINANCES OF THE MAYOR ANE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE AND TO DG NO WORK NOT

SPECIFICALLY COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. " DECLARE UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THIS APPLICATION, INCLUDING ANY
AGCOMPANYING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, £7C. HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF £S5 A TRUE,
CORRECT AND COMPLETE STATEMENT OF THE WORK TO BE COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. | ALSO DECLARE THAT | AM THE OWNER OR
HAVE SPECIFIC APPROVAL OF THE OWNER TO ACT AS AGENT FOR THIS APPLICATION .

Project Name: 1810 -12 BANK STREET Owner First Name: KENNETH & JAYNE
Role: Agent Owner Last Name Or VIETH
Company Name;
Appicant: FOGLEMAN,STEPHAN
Phone:
Project Note: Addressi:
Address2:
City:
State.

Zip:



October 7, 2021

Licensee(s): Pavel Garcia Villalobos and Misha Lee DelValle Melendez
PPi Tavem, Inc., T/a PPl Tavern
500 S. Lehigh Street 21224
Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Request to add live entertainment and expand premises to inciude second floor with second floor rear deck.

(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Pavel Villalobos was born in Mexico City in March of 1980. He lives in Baltimore,
MD; and {2) Misha Lee DelValle Melendez was born in Puerto Rico in June of 1987. She lives in Baltimore, MD,

(b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Pave! Villalobos (85%}; and (2) Misha Lee DelValie Melendez (5%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: N/A

(d) Qualified Voters: N/A

{e} Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE permit, for the use of property as a tavern with basement to be used for
accessory storage. BMZA approved granting live entertainment with conditions.

{f) Corporate Standing: PPi Tavern, Inc. is a MD Corporation and as of 9/22/2021 is active and in good standing.

(9} Posting Report: The location was posted on 9/2/2021, and checked on 9/13/2021. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 6 licensed liquor establishment(s) in the 2x2 area; “D" BW-1; "B" BWI.-2; and "BD7" BWL-3.

((h} Timeline: Last Inspection by BLLC was performed 9/8/2021. At that fime, the establishment was open and
operating.

{i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board’s Decision:



2821 Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liquor License Commissianers for Baltimore City

HEW/TRANSFER/EXPANS LN/ ANENONENT(S) APPLEATION FEE - 860000

INDIGATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPUCATION:  TRANSFER (3 NEW 3 EXPANSION OF PREMISES 21 AMENDNENT(S) (=

EXPLAHATICN OF REQUEST: Expormion of premises trom 15t Soor only 1 151 & 20 ook wth new 2 fioor rese dack & live indoor ersertainencnt CLASS TYPE. Lany

Please sakect ame option and R mt the regeested infermation
A) NEW LICENSE REDUEST: AGDRESS DF PROPOSED LOCATION:

B) TRANSFER DF OWNERSHIP DNLY: ADORESS [F EURRENT LICENSE:
C) TRANSFER OF CIWNERSHS? AND LOCATIGN: CURRENT ADORESS OF LICENSEG LOCATION:
TRANSFER OF DWNERSHEP AND LOCATION: AUDRESS OF PROPOSED RELOCATION:

0) AMENDMENT DR EXP ANSION REGUEST: ADDRESS OF THE LGCATION. 500 S. Lehigh Stree, Baitimors. MD 21224

CORPORATE/LLL/LLP/PARTHERSHHP MAME: PP! Tavem, Inc. TRADE HAME: PP1 Bar

BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER:410-948-7227 BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS: poarcia@ppientsrpriscs.org
ATIORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: Shawn R. Harby, Esq ADORESS: 309 S. Conkling Street 21224 PH{NE: 410-675-4461

Part of Pressises Basd (Aee: fbors and Aress for Storape: 1 & 20 Fibessmont siorsge Dt TbleService Proidd? ""T’mm i losiul? %,Rp

Liw Entartainemct provded? E1¥es D3 Mo Wout Bl {2/ S0 By DI Ske /Dancing’ SareeX Catariny of Foed sl Acubel? [ Yoz 52 Mo
Tamiog Racaiptar Carrast Eortiica sf (ccapancy Parmit sttacied tv Apphcatien? ] Yes 1 e Esticusiod Sotig Capucity: 120

Flsze wriz thet oz por Ak Bav. Art. §(2-HET(ANZ), on application far the isrosece ar irascier. i nat compileiz inlscy the soplicant lus skivisad spprowel
aad/ar verdicatins fro the Enlinars Wowicise! Javiog Appeels (BN Z)

£ Applicant A

Pavel Garcla Villakobos O

{Full name) {Teleptamena,) E-mail (Requirad)
454 Elrino Street Baltmore MDD 21224 2 yaars

(Residance)Strest Lty State ZipCode {period of residency in Baltimore City)
31980 M Mexico

{Morrth/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Femsle) {Place of Birth)

Chack: 1 Yus [ Mo Ars you curraatly s resident of the City of Beltixnrs?

Z hpplicent B

Misha Lee delValla Malendaz 787-678-2848

(rull name) (Tekephone na) E-matl (hnlrl!)
3817 Norfolk Avenue Batwarn WD 21216 2 years

(Resideace) Street ' City State Tip Code {period of residency in Baktimors City)
8611887 F Puerto Rico

{(Manth/Year of Birth) {Sex Male or Female) (Mace of Rirth)

Chack: £1 Yeu O Mo Ars you corrently o ruxident of the Sity of Baltiowra?

e AV R
e A W B Y i
mzsyén)shm / [ty fms Iupﬂudn{ (period of residency in )

(Mot Year- of Birth) Sox Bdo o Fargle) W
Chack: [7 You T e Arw you curranty s rcidast of the Dy of Beacoara?

JuL 28 2021

Battimore City
Liquor Board

Revized Jasgsry 2000

'y



1. Has the apphicant(s) bean adjudged guilty of & felny in the State of Maryland or any other? [ Yas 21 Ne - If yes, inticate applicant and explain.
Applicant A [J B3 Ed

2 Has the applcant(s) been adjudged guity of vislting the laws governing the sale of any olcahalic beversga or for gambiing in any Stata, brchuding
Maryland? (] Yes ] Mo - If yes, mark applicent and provide explenation in edjacant space provided,
Applicant AC1 BQ eEd

tEns

3. State whather the applicant(s) has ever bean edjudged guity of any offense against the laws of the State of Marylend, any other State within
the Linited Stetes, or against the United States (Federal Drime)? O3 Yes (21 Mo - If yes, mark eppcant end explain.
Applicant A [J B3 CO

4. Hes the spplicart(s) evar had a licanse for the sale of lcabuli: baverages in the Stats of Horylend? & Yes L1 Noff yos
axpluin (address of lcstion, dates that the applicant was a liceirzes, end the trede nama).
Applicart. & B eo

Applicant A B3] to

E. Dosx the applicant(s) have a financial interast i any other alcchalic baverage business or business for which an akcoholic baverage license
has hean applied for, geentad, and issuad? (1 Yex (=) No If yes, mark applicant and explain (sddress of Incation snd trade nams).
Applicant A1~ B(OJ 0

'I.mpwlnufm;ynhhamﬁé;u-m(s)hamafhmhlmurminwmlmrﬂcdlﬁ:hmmhuuwhumh
Baltimers Lity or any ather jurisdiction in the Steta of Marylend? [ Yes [ No If yas, mark epplicunt and expisin {address of lsoation nd troda name),
Applicant A (] B0 (]|

&Araylmu'utuduyntkm-a&:hnmgnﬂbmssapphd.mnteduhsmﬂ[]?uﬁnﬂws.plmmuphh
Applicant Al B €O

e iy :
operating? & Yes [ No lf then gra

t[lufths)-th‘m@an;lﬂy-hémﬂ Wswwwh%mmmmm,
brewer, distiler, or wholezalar at the tima of making this applicatien? [ Yex Ka lf yes, pleage nxploiy. If yez, pleaze provide Information as to

the applizant(s) indabited - persnaally or through an entity - the smauet of the indabtazness, and the name of the menuferturar, brewsr, distiler,
or whalaxaler?

Apcsit ALl B0 £
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Misha Lee delValle Melendez | 3B17 Norfolk Avenue 21216

Applicants Applying as Busiress Entities - (live nama(s) and addresses ~ in Corporation kst sl cHicers (attach kst if necessary) or in Linited Liahildy Cwnpany/Partnerships
Fist all authorized persans.) Alrase nots thet off dcansass NUST have g FINANCUL INTEREST in the bicease saphed for &5 par Ak By, Art. §4-103 (2)(1)). § vecersery,
plaase attach s Kt of the nemis #nd address of off outstending steck bolkders whe at the tima of spplcstion own any stack of the corporstion and ths articks of
fnrorporstion, pertnsrship apreamant or articis of crganization

1y Naw. Pave! Garcia Villalobos o000 454 Elrino Street 21224 95%

g Pres/Treas oo ooy pop
% ya. Misha Lee DelValle Melendez , o or o 3817 Norfolk Ave 21216 e Sec'y

[4)
%00F STOCK HELD: 5%

3) NANE: ABORESS: TLE: S0F STOEK HELE:

4 NANE: ABORESS: THLE: %0F STOEK KELE:

“Extract ko Law: ¥ sy afdnnt ar ogth requi-ed undkr the provisions of this Act siad contai: any ke ststaments, the ofnder shel) be deerned
guittyof perjury. And upan indictment snd conviction thergof. shall ba subyjsct to pensitios provided by Lew for thet crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At feant one applicant whose signatura appears befew cectifies that he/she iz o current recidest of Bstimore Lity, Marylosd ot the time
of filing of thix application. Each of arid applicents heviry certifies further that  the licensa appiied for s groated, he/zhe wil conform to all State and County lews and
reguiations relating to the sela of slcoholic bevsrages, ae well 22 to tha pules snd regulations of the Board of Licanse Commissiosers fur Baltimora City, snd hareby
grants permission to the State Comptroller, his duly euthorized deptias, inspestors and clorke, The Boerd of Licenss Commissioners for Baltimors City, its daly
mutherized egents wid employues, snd sny paace officer of Bsttimare City or the Stats of Marylamd to inspect end search 5t say and sl hours, without werrant, the
pramizes snd any and o] parts thersof vpon 2ad in which said business ks to be conducted. i lcensa & brsoed, the spplicants must snsors thet o laest ene icomms

m.wmwmmamm
l.{
u PCT-

Signature of Applicant A pavel Garcia Villalobos

| hereby caﬂifyéhe! on ﬁwbd dayol_July 70 2 Tefore me. the subseribier. a notary poblic of the State of Maryland in and for
¥ .personallyappeared Pavel G, Villalobos the spplicant{s) named in this application mede cath # due form of law
that the mattar and'f ; _

\ained in said applicatiop are true and corrett, As witnass. my hand and notarial seal

Sigratyre: Mv s aA A {Hutary Seafl] My Commission expires _
PriedName: _ Shawn R. Harby

N\

NOTARY
PUBLIC

Signature of Applicant § Mi.‘_-iila Lee delvValle Melendez

| hepghy certify ﬂnﬂw& dayof Jul .20_2 Yefare me. the subscriber. a notary peblic of the State of Maryl 1 . in and for
.personally sppeared M1 Sha L. delv.MElGHGEdeup[ﬂmnt(s)mmeﬁmthisaﬁpﬁtatmrmdanamhduefurmu[bw

that the matter anf facts contzined in said application are true and correct. As witness. my hend and rotarial seal

Signature: {Notary Seafl] My Commizsion expires

PintedName: ~ S11@WD R. Harby

/ / j _
Signaturg/f Applicent C / '
| erelry/certify that on the ay of -2 before me, the subsgriber. a notary public gf the State of /

. personalfy appeared the apficantls) named in this egphcation I path in due f law
that Y mattar god facts contained in seid application are troé and correct, As witness, phy hand and notacial 5
expres

NOTARY
PUBLIC

Sigfoture: Koty Seal] My Commissi
Printed Neme: / /
L

Revised Jacwary 2020




Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landlord: PP Instailers, LLC __ Phone Rumber; —__

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REGLIRED IN CONNECTION WiTH ALEOHDLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

(LWf) Pavel G. villalobos, Member, PPI Installers, LLC HEREBY CERTIFY.
That (I am. we are) the owner(s) of the proerty located at 500 S. Lehigh Street . Baltimnre, City with a Zip
Codeaf 21224 . which is named in the present application made te the Buard of Liguor License Commissianers of Baltimare City

under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the State Comptrofler, his
dudy autharized deputies. inspectars and clerks, the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Battimore City, its duty authorized agents and
employees. and any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, ta inspect and search, without warrant. the premises upan which
the business is to be conducted. snd any and all parts of the building i which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

]
w

signature of Owner of the Property pavel c. villalobos , Member

| kerehy certify that on the Q,.Sl deyol July 202 1V befare me, the subiseriber. a aatary public of the State of MY yland ;.4
for C#, . personally appeared_Pavel G. Villalobos, Member the
landlard/preperty owfer named in this apphcation made oath m due torm of law that the matter and facis contained in said application are true and correct

As witness. my hand and

notaral seal. ;
Notary Signature: JZUJL\ /é) %/Ié?/‘ (Notary Seal} My Commission expires_ 01 /08/ 20 2f5%

Netary Printed Nome:__Shawn R. Harby

NCTARY
PUBLIC

The following certificetes must be signed by at least 3 parsons.

Wx, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Beltimare in which the bus
cavered by the presant application is tn be conducted. We certify that the qualifying apglicant(s) is/ere persomefly known to
us and is a rasident of Baltimore ity and a resident of the State of Maryland at the time of this application.

Board of Liquor License Commissianers for the City of Battimare Plosmt nate thet tis is 2 poblic docemest srd apen ragoest

| North Charles Street. Suite 1500, Baltimore, Maryland 21281 wil be provided to the general members of the pablic.
Phene: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-398-4387

Rewsed Jarwary 2020
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FRODERTY

A0HINTERNATIONAL BUILDING COBE

SECTION 1011 STAIRWAYS

10111 DEHERAL, STATAWAYS SERVING QCCUPIED PORTIONS OF A
BURDING SHALL COMPLY WiTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS.
10117 THROUGH 1281311, ALTERNATIMG TREAD (EVICES SRALL
COMPLY WITH SECTION 1011 14, EHIPS LADDERS SHALL COMPLY
iﬂ._.‘: SECTION 1011.15. LADDEAS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION
[LIERTN

EXCEPTION: WITHIN ROOKS OR IPACES USED FOR ASSEMBELY
PUAPDSES, STEPPED AISLES SHALL COMPLY Wi SECTION 1029

10142 WIOTH AND GAPAGITY. THE REQUIRED CAPACITY OF
STAIRWAYS SHALL HE DETERMINED AS SPECIFIED 1 SECTION
1005 1BUT THE MINSAUM WIOTH SHALL BE ROT LESS THAN 44

B
B

194-16-2021
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R e e oY e e e o - 4
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Page 1 of 4

Liguor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | AddNewlLicense w | Query w
License Detail
 Closa the License | Print License | 1 Print Renewal Letter || <<GoBack |
License Info
ticense Num: LBD7 203 Cert Num: 0508 Fee: §1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date;5/1/2021 License Year: 2021

CR Number: 18146679

Payment Date: 06-01-21

2020 - 2021 TPP Paid U}
2021 Traders License i | Update Info

Add Adull Enferloinment License
' Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location
Corp Name: PPl TAVERN,INC,
Trade Nome: PPl BAR
lone Code: 11
Phone: 410-946-7223

Block Num: 500 Street: LEHIGH STREET SOUTH
City: BALIMORE State: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number: 18146679

Portion of Business Used;

CONTINUE TO USE FIRST FLOOR OF PREMISES AS A TAVERN WITH BASEMENT TO BE USED
FOR ACCESSORY STORAGE, (CHANGE OF OWNER)

Restriction:

GO GO GIRLS & LIVE ENTERTAINMENT NOT PERMITTED. ROBERT FISHER, ANTHONY PEDZIK,
ROMAN PEDZIK AND CHARLES WETZEL BARRED FROM PREMISES IN ANY CAPACITY.
DOOR TO REMAIN CLOSED FROM NOON DAILY.

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address
license Owners
First Naome Last Name Street City Statellip  |ActlionfChange Owner
MISHA L. DEL VALLE MELENDEZ [3817 NORFOLK AVENUE [BALTIMORE |MD 121216 Edit Remove Owner
PAVEL GARCIA VILLALDBOS 454 ELRINO STREET BALTIMORE [MD  [21224] Edit Remove Owner

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx ?1d=325791

9/23/2021
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Comments
Date Comment Action
Application to add live enfertainment and expand premises to include second floor with ;
08/06/2021 second floor rear deck filed on behalf of PPI Tavem, Inc. T/a PPI Bar, Pavel Garcia Villalobos | Delete
and Misha Lee delValle Melendez on 7/28/2021 f/kk T
05,/04/2021 * Llcensee(s{ changed during 2021 renewal period - Misha L. Del Valle Melendez replaced [ Delete
Juana Garcia * fkk |
09/22/2020{alcohol Awareness expires on 09/15/2024 Juauna Garcia {certified by John $. Murray)..../sb Delete
Application for fransfer of ownership issued to PPl Tavern, Inc. T/a PPl Bar, Pavel Garcia ST
0771712020005 and Juana Garcia on 9/17/2020; See invoice# 119989 ... k/r | Delete |
09/10/2020 2/10/20- Virtual Hearing-Amended applicalion to transfer ownership; Board to rehear matter Delete |
concerning an issue identified during issugnce process- Approved 3-0 vole-S.R : i
09/10/2020 2/10/20- Virtual Hearing-Amended application to transfer ownership; Board to rehear matier Defete |
concerning an issue identified during issuance process- Approved 3-0 vofe
03/13/2020 3;;2;;202/?{— Public Hearing Re: Amended application to transfer ownership - APPROVED (3-0 i Delete
03/11/2020|Alcchol Awareness expires on 03/07/24 Misha L. Delvalte (certified by John S Murray)..../sb Delete
01/28/2020/**STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 28, 2020 /sb Delete
Application for transfer of ownership filed on behalf of PP Tavem, Inc. T/a PPI Bar, Pavel Garcia 3
01/15/2020 Villalobos and Luis Harrison on 1/3/2020 (Amended) /kk L Delete |
01/06/2020 ic:r;gg%@&/?gm - Submitted an Amended Application o a new corporate name; Invoice ;1 Delete 4
ISpoke with Alty Shawn Harby regarding status of fransfer application; Advised Mr. Harby of the
12/23/2019 deadline 1o complete the transfer before application expires. Mr. Harby stated that he and his Delete |
clents was aware of the deadline date of January 4, 2020 before transfer application expires |
but he was not sure what the hold up was from his clients.... /jr
12/17/2019,09/16/2019 90/150 day transfer pending letter was sent fo oft appliconts.. k/r Delete
11/20/20191230 day pending letter sent to applicant(s) & aliomey on 11/20/19 /kk Delete
10/24/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Request for a transfer hardship extension - GRANTED (3-0 vote)
10/ 25"20]9*Adcﬁiional 90 days granted for transfer*....../ir E Delete |
10/02/2012[REQUEST FOR TRANSFER HARDSHIP PLEASE CHECK INVOICE #118062 ..k/r E Delete |
Alcohol Awareness expires 04/20/23 certified by John S Murray (Ana D. Delcid-Palma and |
047251201910, 1 e Garcia Villalobos).... /sb  Delete |
04/12/2019}4/11/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Application to transfer ownership - APPRQVED {3-0 vote)..../ir | Delete
Application for franster of ownership filed on behalf of PPl Bor, Inc. T/a PPIBar - Pavel Villalobos 5270
O3/11/2019] 1t Luis Harrison on 3/5/19 jkk | Delete |
01/25/2019[****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter seni to the Business address on January 25, 2019.****/mb Delete
Personal Property Tax Owed to Cily of Ballimore was cleared as per the email received from [Delete |
12/18/2018 Law Department on December 18, 2018..../mb.  Delste |
12/17/2018[12/13/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Request for a hardship extension - GRANTED (3-0 vote)......[jr Delete |
Application for transfer of ownership filed on behalf of Hookah Girlz, LLC T/a Smiley's 2, Kierra [ Delote |
OB/15/2018 enkins on 8/2/18 /kk | Delete |
PAID IN FULL $1,375.00 for Violation Hearing dated May 03, 2018; Invoice #112835 = $1,000.00 + § i
06/18/2018) .\ ice ## 112836 = $375.00.... /sb | Detete |
Received lefter dated 6/9/18 about the notice of a proposed foreclosure sale on 6/26/18; i :
06/13/2018jauction is to happen a substitute application will be submitted by altorey - letter is in parent | Delete
fite.
Given an Invoice to Chief Inspector M. Fosler for Violation Hearing fee dated on May 3, 2018;
05/22/2018 fine Fee to be paid $1,375.00.... /mb. | Dolote
05/11/2018[Mailed letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 4/18/2018 /kk ' Delete |
5/3/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Viclation of Rule 4.01{q} Sales to Minors - ADMISSION OF GUILT - |
05/09/2018[Rule 4.01{a}- Fined $1,250 + $125 admin fee, $1,375 total fine, {2-0 vote}- *Greenfield reciuses | Delete
himself from the decision.........fit
Alcohol Awareness expires 04/27/22 (Yna Perez, Jahnny Cedeno, Juan Alvarez Lopez, rma H.
05/02/2018 Guzman and Maria G, Guevara) John Murray.... /sb Delate |
04/21/2018 Re: Public Hearing 4/19/2018 - Protest of Renewal - Voted fo renew (2-0 vote *Greenfield @

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx 21d=325791

9/23/2021
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reclused) /KK

04/13/2018]****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD*****_.._ /sb Delete

01/25/2018]*****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 23, 2018.%#*** jsb Delete

09/01/2017iPaid Fine of $2.125.00 Invoice #108554 for Vielation Hearing dated July 27, 2017.../mb Delete

09/01/2017 guioggg invoice given to Chief Inspector M. Fosler because the Licensee didn't pay on the g Delete
Given an Invoice out to Chief Inspector M. Fasler for Violation Hearing fee dated on July 27,

0872172017101 7. need to e paid for $2.125.00.... /mb | Delete |
7/27/17- Violation of Rule 3.08{a) Sanitation and Safety - {2-0 vole- Greenfield reciused) ($2,000 |

08/01/2017fine) - Admission of guilt - $2,000 fine + $125 admin fee $2,125 total fine - 30 days fo pay ** 7 j Delete |
day Suspension starling 7/27/17. _

05/24/201714/27 /17- Protest of Renewal - Board votes to renew the liquor license (3-0 voie} Delete

04/26/2017**RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD*****___ jsb Delete
11/3/16-Violation of Rule 4.05 {a) Prohibited Hours-$2500 fine+ $125 admin fee (2-0 vote) $2625 171

04/18/2017 Total Fine - 1 week Suspension Delete |

01/18/2017p**5TATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent fo Licensee on January 17, 2017 .7*** fsb Delete

01/06/2017|01/04/16 - PAID IN FULL for Violation Hearing dated November 03, 2016; Invoice #1044623... /sb || Delete

12/07/2014 %xlrin ?Srg)ief inspector Fosler an invoice for the amount of $2.625.00 is due by January 04, Delete |

11710/2016 PER ASSISTANT CHIEF INSPECTOR T.KARANIKOLIS TO GIVE LICENSE BACK TO LICENSEE AFTER 7 | Delete |
DAY SUSPENSION FROM VIOLATION HEARING DATED ON 11/03/14... /sh ' :

06/03/2016[LETTER OF GOOD STANDING RECEIVED Delete

05/12/201 6{Paid for NSF check fees: invoices #103433=3$1,000.00; #103434=$320.00; #103435=$30.00; ... /sb || Delete

04/29/2016]5***** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD ****** /sb Delete

04/16/2016/****must provide cerfificate of good standing**** HOLD LICENSE Delete

03/17/201 6jAlcohot Awarness Training Program {Jose M Luna jexpires on 03/12/2020 John § Murray Delete
Trade License Employee Steven Hiken called 8/28/2015 to informed the Liquor Board that this

08/28/2015 establishment has beeen approved for traders but they are not able fo issues them the " Delete |
licences becasue it takes up to 72 business hour to clear {Ray is the inspector for this location ) | ]
if there is any questions are concern about the traders licence call 410-333-3790ext 2084

04/27 /201 5|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD..... /sb Delete

02/09/2015]12/26/14 - PAID LIQUOR BOARD FINE $3.625.00, HEARING WAS ON 08/21/14, INVOICE #95530. Delete

02/03/20155tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 20135, Delete
8/7/2014 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.05{qa). Violation of Rule 4.05(k), Violation of Rule

11/17/2014 4.05(b), Violation of Arlicle 2b Section 11-304(2), Violation of Article 2b Section 11-304(2), | Delete |
Violotion of Article 2b Section 11-304(2, Violation of Article 2b Section 11-304(2) Violation of I ’
Rule 3.02, Violation of Rule 3.02. POSTPONED

! ]”4/201408/21114 - Found Guilty of multiple violations of Rule 4.05 {a}/{b) and Rule 3.02. Also found M Delote
guilly of operating afterhours as per reporis by police. Location was closed for 14 days., ]
6/28/2012 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.05({a} Serving after hours. Violation of Arficie 28 ]

07/03/2012[section 11-304(d}{2} Activity afier hours. Rule 4.05{a) GUILTY $500. Article 2B 11-304{d}{2) GUILTY | Delete
No fine. Tofal Fine $500. T

05/29/2012|5/24/2012 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership. APPROVED. | Delete
4/5/2012 Public Hearing re: Appiication fo fransfer ownership to include live entertainment.

04/12/2012 POSTPONED at applicant request. | Dolete

; Print History {Print Card}
License num: LBD7 203 Address: 500 LEHIGH STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: PPi BAR
Comment:
https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=325791 9/23/2021



9/23/21, 1:22 PM Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

PPI TAVERN, INC.: D20172680

Department ID Number:
D20172680

Business Name;
PPITAVERN, INC.

Principal Office: @
500 S. LEHIGH STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Resident Agent: 9
PAVEL GARCIAVILLALOBOS
500 S. LEHIGH STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Status:
INCORPORATEDR

Good Standing;
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
03 ORDIMARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
01/02/2020

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

hitps://egov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Business



PROPOSED LOCATION: SGL D Lé;hiég W7

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

/

4

iOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA

“A" BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C» BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE ‘:-L—’

“A» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“A-2” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

«g» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR A

“C” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

-z
“BD7” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR ___._0

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY: QZ reds patE: 7 / 7 / 24
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9:8/2021 Inspaction Regans - Transfer_Naw ApplicationPPl Bar 2021-09-07723_35 (7

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name): IPPI Bar

Corporation Name: EPI Tavern, Inc.

Location Address:

500 S. Lehigh St.

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Is the establishment open and aperating in o safe and sanitary manner? | Yes
{If not epen, not In comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | No

Date Posted? [9/2/202 1 l

Estimated Date Of Removal? |9/11/2021 ]

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius? No

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:

See attached map

Comments and Follaw-up ltems(s} (please note any issues or concerns about the location}:

Reqguest to add live entertainment and expand premises to include second floor with second floor rear
deck.

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

yortal2013 baltimore.citv/sites/BLLC Inspactions/ lavouts/15/Print. FormSarver.aspx

1/2



Q82021 inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationPR] Bar 2021-09-07723_53_07

Inspactor Name Date and Time

Lnmsesnaed

li:O#.w/bu!t?‘more\andy_perez 19/7/2[}21 ; [11:56:07 PM

Name of Licensee (if present}

l |

ortal2013 baltimore.citv/sites/BLLC  Inspections/ lavouts/15/Print FormServer.asox 2/2



9/8/2021

inspection Reports - Pave! Garcia Vialobos_ Misha Lee Delvalle MelendezPosting Regart2021-09-08T00_03__37

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

For Baltimare City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Fleor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name:

[Pave] Garcia Villalobos, Misha Lee DelValle Melendez

Address of Premises:

l500 5. Lehigh st

Inspector:

li:O#,wl baltimore\ondy.perez

Date Posted: !9 /2/2021 |
Time Posted: [ 1
Date Rechecked: [9 /13/2021 ]

Time Rechecked:

| )

Manager or Owner when sign posted:

l

Summary on location of sign posted:

Sign posted on front door

Summuary on location of sign rechecked:

Sign remained as posted for the required 10 days period,

insert Photo of Sign and location:

iortal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC inspections/ lavouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

12



9/3/2021 Inspaction Reports - Pavel Garcia Viiialobos_ Misha Lee DelValia MslendezPosting Reponi2021-09-08T60_03_37

nrtal? 13 halimora citw/sitas/RE { . Inenactinne! launnte/15/Print FarmQaruvor acny LY
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o]

73 - PP BARRoutine2021-05-08705_07_18

BLLC Routine Inspection

Address: 500 LEHIGH STREET SOUTH 21224

Trade Name: [pp] BAR

Corporation Name  |ppj TAVERN, INC,

Type of License:  Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liguor

Date/Time of Inspection: [9/3/2021 1112:07:18 AM J

Manager/Licensee {paira Ospina |

Open/Closed:  Qpen

Closed Date: I

Clean and Free of Debris:  satisfactory

Location of Bar:  front

Shape of Bar: [straight

Condition of Bar Area/Floors:  Satisfactory

Hot Water: Yes

Disinfectant Solution:  Yes

Three Compartment/Washer: vYeps

Bulletproof Partitioning: No

Separate Pkg. Goods Dept.: No

Separate Pkg. Goods Store: No

Bar/Tavern Open and Operating:  Yes

b mIINAD halbina s AlhalaitaalDl | s demmm! Erarmi a4 EiDrint CarnaQamrine nenee

414



9/8/12021

shold/Gracery.  No

Location of Dining Area: i

Condition of Dining Area/Flocrs:  N/A
Sanitation:  N/A

Menu:  nN/A

Truders License:  Yeg

Alcokol Awareness Certification Date  g/30/2019
Issued:

Employee Records:  VYes

Alcohol Beverage Information invoice [chesapeake #2896735 | l7/28/2021 ]
Numbers and Date;

inspector Comments: [n/q

Inspector Comments: isgtisfactory

Exits Marked, Unobstructed: Yes

Fire Capacity:

Outdoor Seating Capacity: |p /g

License is Yalid:

Artal?201 71 haltimnra cihddeitas/RE 0 Inenactinng! laumide /1 R/IPrnt FarmQonrar acny 2iA



Cleantiness of Dressing Room:

Live Entertainment (Describej:

Outdoor Table Service

Violation Issued:

Violations Noted':

Instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector's Comments:

Photo Taken:

amebn 1IN haaltimars Ahedzaitac /O O lnenactiane! bagade /A BIDrint TaemQarniar acnw

10

No

No

inspected 9/2/21

s



:8/2021 Irspection Repaorts - PP BARRouting2021-09-052T00_07_13

Owner Email: [ I

Submitted by Inspector [i:O#.w |baltimore\andy.perez |

Al INA D haBinsaen Aikdniban /D E M Inanachiamad lnomibs A RIDnt CarmmCaninae nonmw AiA



Contiguous Preperty Owner and Appropriate Local Official
Notification Certification Form
(COMAR 26.24.01.04C)

E/have notified, in writing, and provided a copy of the application and plan(s) of zy proposal to

perform work in tidal wetlands to all property owners contiguous to my property located at the address

listed below. The property owners have been advised, in writing, that they have two weeks from
receipt of the application and plan(s) to direct any comuments to the Maryland Department of the

Environment.

' E’@son on

] By Certified Mail on

Date Sent

.Date Dehvered .

CHTave notified, in writing, and provided plans of my proposal to perform work in tidal wetlands to
the Director of Planning in the County in which my project is located:

gﬁmen on_c‘ / 1 I / QGM ] By Certified Mail on |
Date Sent

Date Delivered

Project Site Address

! ﬂ\fameoff’roperzv mer)

WARMAS

i, Seare, Zip Cole)

Please list below all of the contiguous property owners notified. Attach additional pages if necessaty.

Addresses

- Names

—phver GARCiFr LS 13

o E{

{Signature)
_&ud Loy Q ‘ (._-ig- {Q‘ L 7o
(Printed Name)

Footer Page 6 of 17.




PPl TAVERN- PERGOLA
moo SOUTH LEHIGH STREET, BALTIMORE, MD, 21224

: BUILDING DATA; VICINITY PLAN )| | SHEETINOEX:
1. WRITTEN OH THIGE " HAVE PROLECT ADDREST 300 OUTH LEHKGH STREET, BALTIMORE, W0, 21224 : T e Er
BHALL VERIFY AND M I SRCMERILI F O ALL ORMEHEHE . oo wo ALo DEMO / XSTIHG & FROPOSED FLODR PLANG
[PCLUGIG ROLOH DPEMINGS) AHD COMTIONS O THE JON
BUIT VERIFY M FIELD [VIR) OF ARY VARATIONS FAOM THESE LOT AREA IR At1 PROPOBED DECK RUOF & TRELLHS
DRAYINGA.

T MU o A2 EORESS DIAGRAM PLAN
ﬁﬁt&gﬁoﬂgﬁmﬂoﬂo;uwﬂg 20MBAG CDOE: 2 BOL WG ELEVATIONS
D T4 10 oA %ro:(o!!:nn.%oﬁgzer F0F e e i r i

OANGE C COCUPAMNCT, 4

nnnnnnnn o8 5. ANY DEFFCY e e -~ M Al4 DLALDING SECTIONS

NSTRUGTION DOCUMENTS shALL B SROUOHT TO THE Yree: VERN W )3 i

ATTEWTION OF THIS GFFIGE EY WPITTER WOTICE BEFORE PROCEEL PP A A e b, o R =N 810 FRAMING & NQOTES
ﬁi!éﬁq;éiﬂg MUMDER OF STORMER:  TWO PLLI BASIMENT & "

OW L0 THA TO CORRECT THE DEFECT BHALL PLAGE THU : HOTEG 7 AL . MECHAMCA SENERAL DT,
BUFIDEM 0P COGT AHD LIASLITY FROM IUCH DTPEGT LISON THE T Ty e T e e 41....5?../.1\“,-4.11).\/ ! Ll oty PLANS, NOTES, DETAR, &
COMTRACTOR. | WP T Egﬂﬁﬁzoﬁwxﬁii& )

A DERON CRITERW 2011 WAG W90 I [REE QOVTHNING BL DG i QITHER THAN THIL LEVEL OFf DASCHARG B9 ELECTRICAL RIBER AND HOTRY.
copee \ SCOMNTION i IC 03,3 4 7
20 PEE BOW LOAD LA At Rt i S et bt (3R] ELBCTRICAL FOWER AMD LIGHTE PLANS
7 o prrom coaRd FIRE MARMAYITEM.  BHOKE PETEGTOR HARD YARLD,
. AL .
55 RET WO U HTERCOMMECTED. BATTERY RACKA) PLO | FLLSmNG PLAN A AFER DWGRAME
N -~
00N w0 PaFLL ) 43 FRAMMNG SYBTEM.  EXTEMION AND MEGSDOR LOAD ARG W00 AREA CALCULATION:
it e e D !lrpaucmua{.#ﬂﬂz»a.ﬂgta .
At b A b s WooD o
SON. 1K00PEE ALLOWARLE [AESULKD? T0 BG AT THIE OF WITROA WALLY ; EXIN7IN0 RASEMEHT 0GR AREA LT o
EXCAVATION. TADLE 481,111} MHIALBI WIDTH AND
THICKHE KR 300 COHCRITE FOOTIMOS POR LIOHT - FLOCRIROOF COMAT. 8 HoURS BRGTHG FRST [.00% AREA (M1.C) 12 er
FRAME COMTRUCT:N -
PHOSTDEPTHE 24 ag ar
WIND: 10 WPH [0 MPH 1 3EC OUST). EXPUSRE ¢
. gqusjgrﬂﬁg?‘gigroﬁa s ar
UNTAL THE ROOF, FLOGR AMD IALLE HAYE BEM PERMANENTLY e
FRAMKI) YOUR THER AHC FHATHED, bl
5 HTALL SQLYGOCTANURATE FOMN TYPE INIAATION AT #1.OOR s
AMD PLATE LHE B, OPEHINGIS M SLATEN. CORMEN BTUO CAVITIE S b
AND ARCUMD DOOR AND WINDOW RDLH DFERING CAVTES &f.
4 METALL WATERPRCGOFN GYPIRM BOARD AT ALL WATEH BRLASH 1 F.
AREAS TO s T ABIDVE EHOWER DRAMG

. HEHAATE WALTS LIHEE FOR BOUND COMTROL.

* EHALST ALL VENTS AMD FAME OINECTLY TO O4T IO Uik METAL
DUCTR, PROWVIDE 90 CFM4 A0 TO PROVIDE § AL CHANOK S

# ALL REQEADIC LTS 4 IRREATED CELNGS TG HAYE THE 1O
LASL,

H. FROVIDE SOLE BULOCKNG UHDIR ALL SZANNG WALLE
PERPENDICULAR TO MO TH ANC OTHER BEARMND FOMTS NOT
DTHERSVHIE FACVIOND YWITH BUPPORT

COWNER: PPI INSTALIERS LLC

500 SOUTH LEHIGH ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21224

ACARON OSTE A

E

Footer Page 7 of 17,




| PANEL SCHEDULE NOTES
2 F (IR DIMAHD CALCLAATION FEFILI TG THE “OF NONAL CALCULATIONT DN THE DRA NG 3T,
AL QECTRICA OUR KT ARE ARD FALLT PROTECTEC, SE ORI

z
h 3 AL CUTHDE OUTLET SHALL HAVE WATERFWOOP FROTEC TN

t
|
e A s s i S e e e R B

‘. ZO,_.mm |............. |A

1. COMUNE HO KORE THAR B SURNCRT CARITTING COMOUGTORE M A5 KINOLE HOME.
L FROM PANEL.
2 FAGH

[

Lighing Finks Bohasuls
S " s ..
WJ.sigw.ﬂﬁiil,lTﬂiii#mﬂalﬁ (405 T ﬂ
__ N 1 !
Mi.ﬁ_.zﬂk._.mbng_.x! W- W_I- |1 WA KD

" Footer Page 8 of 17.

WECTRCAL RSN MOTRE
q._’btgg._gis
DI £ ENTRACT FENVICE. FON FOWER
QOAIpY JAARCO),

CXISY 200A 120208, 2, ow G T CARMMET
EXIST LETER CENTER
EXIST GROUNDING PR We

LR

i WIRING LEGEND
——— GOMDUIT AND WiRING COMDEALFD). DVHETRE 34~
= HOMERUN 'O AANEL BOARD
HATHMAR [9) CENGIET A2, OF PHATE AHC MLITRAL O O COF TAAWILLLEAS.
B GMGKE DETEGTORS HAT A THIRD INTERCINK WG SITHIOUT ArY i dc
LY T #12 THWN. ALL OO KAYD A LIMILW OMI 1T CU Wit

BT o

i 1T WAL MOUNTED BATH LT

1l EQUIPMENT AND DEVIGES LEGEND

o P DUMLIDK TR AND W RECERTAOLL, 39,190V, J
TG vELAUGHTE S A TANDR BT TR AR TACLE, I, LY, A
oL $rETOH

@ DT FAN

R

| CRRTATY THAT THEES
DOGUMENTE WHERE PREPARED
OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT
A A DULLY LIGENSEG
ARCHITECT UMDER THE Lioacs OF
THE STATE OF MARYLAND,

| LICENSE He - 17143
EXPERATION DATE- 11 53872

i
i
J

OWNER: PP} INSTALLERS LLC

1|PPI TAVERN- TRELLIS
31500 SOUTH LEHIGH ST
; BALTIMORE, MD 21224

MR | B S P
POALE: A NOTED

(o ¢ Joreoan vy
FRECTRG. 24.225-JC
[MBcTRCAL R A0 NOTRE

" E1.0




U P e

I WIRING LEGEND

| e CONDUIT A0 WIRINO COMDEALED, GUMETRE 34"
[~ WOMEAUN TG PANEL BOARD
A FASHIMARK (5) DENOTES HO. OF PHASE AND NEUTRAL CR NO. OF TRAVELLERS,
TMGKE DETEGTORS HAS A THIRE N TEALHIC WG WITHOUT ANY HASHMARK
PLY 2 392 THAK, ALL GIRCUITSE NAVE A RUMIMUN ONE 12 G WIRE,

g?
i

e CONBUIT UP
{ . FTU——
Il. EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES LEGEND o
I WALL MOUNTED BATH LKGHT o GFGI QUPLEX TR AND WR RECERTAGLE, 2P, 125V, 208, m m
\V,T..AM VELALIGHTS o8 STANDARD DURLEX TR RECEPTAGLE, 2P, 124V, 164 m m m
- EINGLE BWITHH ..Slm m W
i 11 E g
@ EXAUST FAN [=] W g M B
e+ - - sl $ w
(=X i
H ol
28 Eebdz
1GERTIEY THAT d_\.m«.mvmhvﬁo
O APPROVED BY ME, ANO THAT H
Rt e g s o
5. Second Floor Lighting Pian THEIRTA G WA,
i R iheca e AP b= LA AY ot LICENSE No. 17148

38" = 1-0"

EXPIRATION DATE: 1402022

_ 2 53 9
; -t o
; o L @
g 20 4
)

| F §E 2
W z “u @
| g Ty £
i > 2 a
m a O= &
" EoH g

= o

a.
W & 23 3
| REVISIONGATE  REMARK
w -
i

WBUED; | Wr1mgat Yudidy oM

SCALE A3 NOTED
DRAW 3 TeHECKED BY

|FRosteTho.  21-226-JC

. Becond Fioor Power Plan
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mm&m%ﬁemaﬁm strehire § & (excepts wise exerapted), st compl
m%m%mmw&dmmaei&ﬂr eﬁ:‘edxveA;mli %iﬁ.m&sabsaqwﬁy

BEE‘ARTB!ENI‘ (}F I}"m ANH cammw mmam

Plan# 2@]*’ S
Check which appimm tm; pmmsad pm;w
1. MNéw Consfract] N Yes
2 @ Vs
3. Yaterior abferation only o Yes
8. imthm?&mﬁsgmw : ‘ _ =i

a. lwz&mﬁy ﬁweﬁmg(See 1613{1}} 0 Yes

If 3¢ party gremrating system pursued;

Repistration # , Date Registered:

&} No
" No
] No.
| No
B No
& Ne
o No

I hereby certify that the building located at H00 S

" ‘1 ! ‘
applicable requirements of Part XI (Baitimore City Green Constmchan mde) provisions of the

Baitimore City Building, Fire and Related Code, as amended.

Owner Name:

Address;

Signatusre:
Design Professional:

Address:
Signature:

3.9.2020

Footer Page 10 of 17.



- 1gCC Checklist NOT required, but constryction must comply with Attachment A.
GREEN BUILPDING STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
ATTACHMENT A
Applicable to interior alterations ueder 25,000 square feet connecting to existing rechanical and electrical sysions dostl

comply with the fallowing sectlons of the 2012 IzCC. Defall and specifications as required below shalf be identified on all
submitted plans for review and approval.

Sec. 503 Constraetion Waste Management _
0 ansipirction paaterial and waste pranagement blan. Not less than 50% of nonhazardows construction waste shall be diverted

from disposal, except where other porcentages are mdicated in Teble 302.1. (See 2012 IgCC for table 302.1) A Construction Material
audWasthmmge:mmleshaﬂbadc?clﬁpﬁmﬂinmlcmwwdmmkm,mlvage'cmwwionmmﬂsand'wmtc. The
Coustruction Material and Waste Mansgement Plan shall comply with afl the following:
1. The location for collection, ssparation and storage of recyclable construction waste shall be indicated.
2, Matarialstobcrﬁvertedﬁ‘omdisposalbyefﬂcientu&ge,recycling,rewe,mv&ctm‘srec!amaﬁan,orsa&vagaforfumrc
use, donation or sale shall be specified. _
3. The percentage of miaterials to be diverted shatl be specified and shall be caleulated by weight or volume, but not both.
4. Receipts or other documentation related to diversion shall be maintained through the conrse of construction. Where
roquested by the code official, evidonce of diversion shall be provided.
Fordm;nnpos:of&nis'sacﬁern,mnmﬁonmwﬁakmmwmcludpaﬂmmﬂsddm&m&c-mmmm&_
mmmnwpmrmmemofmemmycaﬂmmmmhmm Consimwtion and waste materisls shall not
shall be managed in accordance with Section 406.1 of the 1gCC.

04.1 Recyeling areas for wagte genersted post oocupis ate. ‘Waste recycling areas for use by the building occupants shall
be provided it accordance with one of the following: _ _
1. Wastmcycﬁngmmmm@ammm_mmmmwsm%mwm;
2. W-hmIamorreﬂnbﬁumdomteﬁstmwhmﬁmiwdmgycmma:e'zmbble,mmcw&ng‘-msimﬂbc
&mmdmdmtmdmmmm&bmhhhm&rﬂshmeﬂmﬂmmﬂaﬁﬂﬁyafm&ﬂgmm
3. Where recycling services ate not available, waste recycling arcas shall be designed and constructed to accommodate the
ﬁm“recydingofmmialsinacmrdmwimwveddﬁsigm The approved design shall meet one of the following:
3.1 ’I'Inappmvedwastcmyulhgmd@gnshaﬂbcbwodmamlysisafuﬂxw-mgimﬂmydbgm.hmw

regulatiops.
3.2 The approved waste recycling area shall be designed to meet the needs of the occupancy, fcilitate efficient pick-up and
shall be available to occupants and hanlers.

batteries, electroni and other discarded itesns requiring special disposal by the jerisdiction.

1 3. Thcmcmxnycont:ntinlampsshaﬂconqqtywithSecﬁonSﬂGiorSﬂﬁ.3ofth‘cigCC.Ezggp_tjg:
Appliance, black light, bug, colored, germicidal, plant, shetter-resiseant/shatterproof/shatter-protected, showcase, UF, T-5 and T-12
lamps‘wiﬁawlwrmch_ingindm of 87 or higher lamps with RDC bases, and lamps used for special needs Hght for individhals with

ght fincrescent Jamps. Smgm&ubl&madﬂuwmmslmmmﬁwilwmmmmwﬁhw
basesshﬂmnﬁtnmﬂmoreﬂmﬂmﬂﬂgmmsofmnyporhmp. Exceptions: Lamps with a rated lifitixa greatar than 22,000
houmat3hompwsmtopmdmmﬁﬂﬂmbaﬂmshnnmtmds-nﬂﬁgmmcfmm.
06,3 Compact Fluoresent Jamps SmwdpwbmmdmmmﬂmmﬁnMSan&mms
milligrems of meroury per and zhall be listed and Isbaled in accordance with UL 1993, Excoption: Lanips retedd 1225 watts oc
maﬁﬂcmﬁdnmtmutbmﬁmﬂﬁmmofmmpahm

3.9.2020
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GREEN BUILDING STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
ATTACHMENT A - Page two

Sec. 605 Butiding Electrical Power and Lighilng Systems

608.1 General. Building electrical power and lighting systems maust comply with the provisions of the International Enezgy .
Conservation Code regarding occupant sensor controls per C405.2, time switch controls per C405.2 and automatic daylight controls
per C405.2.

for i tion controls. Occupant sensor controls shall be prowded to antomatically reduce connecting Light to power
by not less than 45 percent during periods when occupants are not preserit in the following locations:
1. Comidors and enclosed stafrwells;
2. Storage and stack dreas not open to the public; and
3. Parking garages. -
Exception: Automatic power reduction is not required for the following:
1. Where oconpant sensor controls-are overridden by time switch controls that keep lights on continuously during peak

occupant periods.
2. Means of egress lighting required by the International Building Code or the Intemations) Fire Code.

608.5 Automatic daylight controls, Automatic daylight controls hall be provided in daylit areas complying with Section 808.3.1 o
Section 868.3,2 of the IgCC to control the lights serving those areas. General lighting in a sidelighting daylit avea that is within one
window head height shall be separately controlled by automatic daylight controls.

Exception: Automatic daylight controls are not required for the following spaces and equxpment

1. Toplighting daylit areas where the skylight is located in a portion of the roof that is shaded dm’mgﬁle peak sun angle onthe

summser solstice by permanient fedtires of the, buﬂémg or by permanent features of adjacent buildirgs.

2. Sidelighting daylit areas where the fonestration is logated in an obstructed exterior wall that does not face a public way or a
yard or court complying with Section 1206 of the International Building Code or where the distance to any buildings,
structurcs, ot géological formations.

Daylit areas served by less than 90 waits of Tighting.

Spaces were medicalcare is directly provided.

Spaces within dwellinig units or sleaping units.

Lighting reguired to comply with Section C405.2.3 of the Tnternational Enpergy Code

@ P

608.6 Plug load controls. Receptacles and electrical outlets in the following spaces hall be controlled by an occupant sensor or time
switch as foliows: _
1. InGroup B office spaces without furniture systems incorporating wired receptacles, niot less thay ope controlled receptacle
shall be provided for each 50 square feet.
2. InGroup B offices spaces with furniture systems incorporating wired receptacies, not less than one controlled cirouit shall be
provided at each electrical ouflet used for powering furniture systems.
3. Inclassrooms in Group B and Group B oceupancies not less than four controlled receptacles shall be provided in each
clagsroom.
4. Incopy rooms, print shops, and computer labs, not less than one controlled receptacle shall be provided for cach data jack.
5. Inspaces with an overhead cabinet above a counter or work surface, not less than one controlled recepiacie shall be provided
for each work surface.
608.6.1 Distribution and marketing. Controlled receptacies and electrical outlets shall be distributed in a reasonably uniform
pattern throughout each space. Coritrolled receptacles shall be marked to differential them from uncontrolled receptacles.
608.62 Purniage systems. Fumiture systems incorporating wired receptacies shall include not less than two receptacles at
each worksianon ﬁi&i are ot connectcd to a controiled circuit.
4 ; ezl systemps. Displays, projectors, and andio amplifiers in group B and Group E <lassrooms,
conference and meetmg rooms anﬁ multzpuqxose rooms shall be controlled by an ocoupant sensor.

3.9.2020
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GREEN BUILDING STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
ATTACHMENT A - Page 3

Sec. 762 Fixtures, Fittings, Equipment, and Appliances

702, I Fittmg and fixtore consumption. Fixtures shall comply with Table 702.1 and the following:
For dwelling unit and gaesttoom shower compartments with a floor area of not greater than 2600 in® (1.7 m?), the combined
flow rate from shower water outlets that are capable of operating simultaneously inchuding rain systéms, waterfalls, body
sprays and jets shall not exceed 2.0 gaikms per minute (GPM) 7.6 L/min). Wheze the floor area of such shower
compartments is greater than 2600 in? (1.7m?), the combined flow rate from simultancousty operating shower water outlets
shall not exceed 2.0 gpim (7.6 L/min) for each additional 2600 in® (1.7m?) of floor area or portion thereof.

2. In gang shower rooms, the combined flow rate from shower water outlets that are capable of operating simuitaneously
including rain systems, waterfalls, body sprays and jets shall not exeeed 2.0 gpm (7.6 L/tuin) for every 1600 in? (1.01 m?) or
portion thereof of room floor area.

3. In shower compartments required to comply with the requirements of Chapter 11 of the Building Code, the combined fSow
rate from shoswer water outléts that are capable of operating simultaneonsly including rain systems, waterfalls, body sprays
and jets shall not exceed 4.0 gpm (15.1 L/min) for every 2600 in (1.7 m®) or portion thereof of floor area.

702.2 Combination b and shower valves. Tub spout leakage from combination tub or uhower valves that cecuts when the outlet
flow is diverted to the shower shall not exceed 1.0 gpm, messured in docordance with the requirernents of ASME A112.18.1/CSA
Bl 25 1

; is] presi ¥ valves. Food establishment prerinse spray valves hali have a maximum flow rate in
accorﬁaﬂce Wlﬁ‘l table ?02 1 (SEB 2012 1gCC for Table 702.1) and shall shut off automatically when released.
7024 i fou s. Drinking fountains equipped with manually controlied valves shall shut off aatomatically upon the
release of fhe valve. Metered dnnkmg fountains shall comply with the flow volume specified in Table 702.1 (See 2012 IgCC for
Table 702.18)

702.5 Nonwater urinat connecfion. The fixture drain for nenwater urinals shall connect fo a branch drain that serves one or more

lavatorics, watt ¢lostts or water-ysing urinals that discharge upstream of such urinals.
702 b Amghggm Sectwns 702 6.1 through 702 6.4 of the IgCC shall regulate appliances that are not reiated to space conditioning,

3 ] ater distribution. The specific requirements of the hot and témpered water distribation shall follow
andbe mstaﬁed perﬁxetequiremenm set forth in 702.8, 702.8.1, 702.8.2 and 702.8.2.1 and Table 702.8.2 of the 2012 IgCC.
702.12 Dipper Wells. The water supply to-a dipper well shall have a shutoff valve and flow control valve, Water flow into a dipper
well shall not exceed 1 gpm (3.78 Lpm) at a supply pressure of 60 psi (413.7kPa).

702.16 Food waste digposers. The water flow into a commercial food waste disposer in a food establishment shall be controlled by a
load-sensing device such that the water flow does not exceed 1 gpm (3.78 Lpm) under no-load operating conditions and 8 gpm (30.2
Lpm) under full load operating conditions.

T02.17 Cordbination ovens. Combination ovens shall consume not more thap 3.5 gallons {13.25 L) per hour per steamer pan in any
operational mode. Water consumption shall be tested in accordance with the requirements of ASTM F 1639,
wmﬁm Autoclaves and sterilizers requiring condensate tempering systems shall be of the type ihat does not
require potable water to be blended with the discharge water to reduce the temperature of discharge.

702.18.1 Vacuum.autoclaves and sterilizers. Vacuum sterilizers shall be prohibited from utilizing ventuti-type vacunm
mechanisms using water,
702.19 Liguid ring vacuum putnips. Except where the discharge is conteminated with hazardous materials or pathogens, the discharge
water from Hquid ring vacuum pumps shall be recovered for reuse within the pump or for other onsite spplications.
702,20 Film processors. The cooling water discharge from water cooled film processors shall be recovered and revsed within the
processor or for other onsite applications.

3.8.2020
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{Pavel Garcia)

(502 S Lehigh St Baltimore MD 21224)

Note: This is an end unit property, and the contiguous property belongs to the same owner {Pavel
Garcia)

Dear Pavel Garcia

! am submitting an application to the Baltimore City Department of Housing & Community
Development to obtain authorization to perform work (incorporating a deck & pergola on the second
level) at my property, which Is contiguous to your property, located at: 502 § Lehigh St Baltimore MD
21224,

! propose to perform the following work:
The scope of work for this project consists of

1. Build new deck & pergola over 1* fioar/ on the roof of the 2™ level.

2. Interior renovation: demolishing some interior walls in order to create an open space for a
recreational entertainment with two billiard tables and two restrooms.

3. Relocate mechanical equipment units,

4, Lighting & power on deck/pergola area.

Please review the attached plan and call me if you have any questions. If you would like to provide
comments to the Baitimore City Department of Housing & Community Development, please send a
letter to them at the following address within 14 days of receipt of this letter. Include the proposed
project address in the comment letter.

Baltimore City Department of Housing & Community Development

417 E Fayette St #1339, Baltimore, MD 21202

Footer Page 15 of 17.
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IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION
OF: SHAWN HARBY, ESQ.

500 S. LEHIGH ST.

Appeal No. 2021-094
Hearing Date: July 13, 2021

Baltimore City Board of Municipal
& Zoning Appeals

Kathleen Byme

Acting Executive Director

417 E. Fayette Street, Room 922
Baltimore, MD 21202

Phone: 410-396-4301

TR R R R R R R R R K XX FF A E KRR R R F A Xk kR WK K ROk %R R OR R % ow

RESOLUTION

After giving public notice, reviewing the zoning records, holding a public hearing on July

13, 2021, and considering all materials submitted, it is by the authority of Ords. 16-581 and 17-

015, enacted and corrected effective June 5, 2017, known as Article 32 Zoning, on thié

Isir\ day of g Y f:g , 2021, that Appeal No. 2021-094, upon finding

sufficient evidence in the record to support Shawn Harby’s (“Appellant”) application to use the

first and second floors of premises as a tavern with live entertainment, is hereby

GRANTED, by unanimous consent of the Board of Municipal and Zoning Appeals

subject to the CONDITION(S) that;

1) Amplified live entertainment does not take place on, and is not broadcast to, the
proposed outdoor rear deck on the rooftop of the premises;

2) A copy of the use and occupancy permit for the premises must be kept on the premises
and available for inspection by representatives of Baltimore City at all times;

3) A copy of the written approval by the Board of Municipal and Zoning Appeals of the
live entertainment provided on the premises, including details of any restrictions or
limitations on the live entertainment provided, must be kept on the premises and
available for inspection by representatives of Baltimore City at all times;

4) A copy of all other permits and licenses required pursuant to the written approval of the
Board of Municipal and Zoning Appeals must be kept on the premises and available for
inspection by representatives of Baltimore City at all times.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank — Signature Page Follows]



DO NOT START WORK OR USE THE PROPERTY UNTIL YOU OBTAIN A
BUILDING OR A USE & OCCUPANCY PERMIT FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT. YOU HAVE ONE YEAR FROM THE
DATE OF THIS RESOLUTION TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT OR A USE &
OCCUPANCY PERMIT.

/
Kathfeen B YT e

Acting Executive Director

75



October 7, 2021

Applicant(s): Olatunde Dipeolu
Good Budget, LLC, T/a Bellissimo Sport Bar
1001-03 E. Pratt Street 21202
Class: “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Application to transfer ownership.
(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Olatunde Dipeolu was born in Nigeria in May of 1984. He lives in Baltimore, MD.
{b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Olatunde Dipeolu {100%).
(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business is $200,000 to be paid at closing.
(d) Qualified Voters: Alisa Terry, Kevin Simon, and Troy Roundtree are qualified Battimore City voters.
(e} Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE permit, for the use of the property as a tavern.

{f) Corporate Standing: Good Budget, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 9/23/2021 is active and in good standing.

(g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 4/1/2021, and checked on 4/12/2021. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 6 licensed liquor establishment(s) in the 4x4 area: “B” BWL-4; and “D" BWL-2.

(h) Timeline: BLLC performed a routine inspection on 2/25/2020 and found establishment open and operating. On
3IN212020, the Governor issued an Executive Order that tolled timelines under Alc. Bev. Article 12-2202. License is
Valid.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has two (2) email(s) of oppasition from community.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
unigueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



2020 Application for Aicoholic Beverages License Board of Liquor License Cammissianers for Baftimore City

NER/TRANSEER/EXPANSION/ AMENOHENT(S) APFLICATION FEE - $600.00

INDIGATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER & NEW (1 EXPANSION OF PREMISES C1  AMENDMENT(S) OO
BTN FREDUEST,__IRAN.FER OF D ERSHID ELASSTYRE: 2> 7

FPisase select one option and il out the requested information
A} NEW LIGENSE RETLIEST: ADDRESS O PROPOSED LGCATION:
B) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP ONLY: ADDRESS OF CURRENT LIEENSE:_{ DX ~ 1003 k= PJQ/’\'T 75 T BALTIALL £ 1D 217 o2
L) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: CURRENT ADORESS OF LICENSED LOCATION:

TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: ADCRESS QF PROPOSED RELOCATION;
D) AMENDMENT OR EXPANSHON REQUEST: ABDRESS OF THE LOCATION:

CORPIRATE/LLE/L/PARTVERSHP NME: (700D BuDGES L€ TRamEMME_BELL 3Gy STOAT B#R
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER: 47 § 539 §2230 BUSINESS EMAILADDRESS: (TU0T BuDare T (A LivE-com
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: ADDRESS: PHONE:

Fart of Premisas Used (4b/e: Haors snd Arfas for Sterape: 1o+ i; = [ £ gy, Dutdooe Table Sarvice Provided? 5 Yas mﬁnhﬂnd aleehel? £ Yes Ekblu
Live Entertainment provided? [Yes ot Kind (£x Bf Bond £207 D 1 BAN b]. AN q I Premiza of Faod end Alcohal? [ Yea Dﬁ/\\\\}
Zondng Recaipt or Cuerent Cortificats of I]cS&amy Permit attached to Agplication? H\’u O o Estimated Seating Cepacity: 02[/ C’

FPlaase note thet as par Ale. Bav. Art §1Z-HGTH(Z). an application for the fesusnce or transfer, ie not complele unfses the spplizent fies abtelred spproval
and/or varffizstion from the Balthnore Nunlcips! Zoning Appesls (BMZL)

1. Applicant A
BN pE DiPEDkul m
(Full name) {Telephone na.) E-mail (Requira

jcob £as] PAATT ST Bagmefi Wb el 4
(Residence) Street City State liplinde {perind of residency in Baltimore City)
maY [ ia MALE Nitrekia
{Manth/Year af Birth) (Sex: Male or Femala) {Mlace of Birth)
Check: [, Yes [0 Ne Are you currertly  residant of the City of Baltimore?
2 Agplicant B
{Fultname) {Telephone no.) E-mait (Requirad)
{Residence) Street Gity State lipCode (periad of resideney in Baltimora Dity)
{Month/Yzer of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Hirth)
Chack: 3 Yes OO No Arayou currently a resident of the City of Baltimora?
3. Applicant C
{Fultname) (Telephonena.) t-mail (Required)
{Residence) Straet Gity State fipfinde {peried of residency in Baltimare City)
{Manth/Year of Birth) (Sex; Male or Female) (Mece of Birth)

Chack: OO Yes [J Ho Ara you currently a residant of the City of Baltimars?

Raviead Janeary 2020



|, Has the spplicant(s) been adjudged quilty of a felany in the State of Mar'ylar;d ar any athar? 3 Yes ﬁ,ﬂn - If yes, indicate applicant and explein.
Applicant A 1 B C3

2. Has ﬂze ahﬁlicéﬁt&) .EIEEH .ﬂdj:l.l.dgﬁé éuiftf of ﬁiu!éﬁﬁ#ﬁﬂ ans.. guvermng ﬁae.sa.l.é. .nf ;aza.sr.sfc.ui.zﬁli”r.: he;«vs;r;g; arfur' §aﬁiﬁ.fiﬁg in a&y.Stét.;z. inéluﬁii;g
Maryland? [ Yas Wﬂu - If yes, mark apglicant and provide explanstion in adjacent space provided.
Applicant AT B0 CCl

3. State whether the applicant{s) has ever been adjudged guilty of any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland, any ather State within
the United Stetes, or against the United States (Federal Crime)? [T Yes [XI No - If yes, mark epplicant and explain,
Applicant A [J B3I G

lﬂ;...i-las.. ihﬁ appficaﬁt(é) ever.ﬁa.d 8 !iéénéa f.ur tha salé. nf éinahulm Eﬁeragss in the gfate af Mary!and? .EI Ya.s MN{; If yes, mﬂr;f? épp.li“nani.a.nd
explain (address of location, dates that the applicant was a licensee, and the trade name).
Applicant A O3 L] Lol

5. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liquor lizense suspended or revaked? [T Yes )X Na If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A (3 B0 i

6. Does the applicant(s) have s financial interest in any other alcoholiz havarage business ar business for which an alcahalic baverags license
has been applied for, granted, and issued? {J Yes B Na If yes, mark applicent and explain (address of location and trade name).
A_p;_:_linant_ A D B E! C {:]

1 Ua the spauses or dapendeﬁt children of any uf the applicant(s) have a financial Iinte;as.t.in ;cmv ﬂthef aicu!mﬁn bevarages license or business i
Baltimare City or any ather jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? [] Yas & No If yes, mark applicant and explain (address of lozation and trade nama).
Applicant A3 g0 G E}

8. Are you financially interested in any other alcoholic beverages licanse applied, granted ar issued? 0 Yes M No [f yes, please explain,
Applicant AC] B0 CLCJ

3 Is tiia quensg:f remise m_zrral_ltl_y IIJ;IEI'I.Eﬂ.d }_zperatlng’?‘ﬂf Yes:jE_.l Na .If _ah, then plfq_.\.ri:féq;até_ t‘:_f._l.ast_ c_iay.a.:f up_er_a._ﬁ.ai; .I.If the t;établ_.ishrr.lent.

I0. Do any of the applicant(s) - persanally or through an entity - have any indebtedness or ather financisl abligations ta eny manufacturer,
brawer, distillar, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? O] Yes K] No If yes, please explain, if yes, please pravide information as to
the applicant(s) indebted - personally or through an entity - the amount of the indebtednass, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesaler?
Applicant A J

B tO

Revised Janusry 2020




II. Pleaga Nst tha fellowing information for the Manager of the establishment to be licensed:
Address Phone

Applicants Applying as Business Entitias - (Giva rame(s) and eddresses - in Corporation list all afficers (sttach lstif necessary) ar in Limited Lishility Compeny/Partnerships
list afl enthorized persons,) Algase nots thet af ficareser NUST have 8 FNAKCUL INTEREST in the lesnss apphied for 85 par Ak, Bav. Art §4-108 (a}(l[} K necexssry,
plaass sttach & Uzt of the remes snd sddress of i outstanding stock holdsrs wha st the tims of spplication mwn any stock of the corporstion and the articlss of

SEarpEating parinarnhl spraaman or sriivies of arpanineting

) MME:CLATWNDE DiPEQ I ADDRESS: joo5 £ FRATT ST TTLE_ O U s ER S%OF STOBKHELD: J&D
2) NAME: ADORESS: TE: %OF STOCK WECD:
3) NAME: ADBRESS: TME: %0F STOCK HELD:
4 NAME: AIORESS: TLE: WOFSTOCK HELD:

*xtract Fom Law: K any sffkvi or asth requied undir te provisims of thés At shel contsih any fabs statament's, te offedr 5wl fe deemed
guilty of garjury. And ypon indictmant gnd canviction theraof, shall be subjsct to penaftias pravided by Law far thet crims.

CERTHFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least ane applicant whase signaturs appaars bielow cartifies that he/she is a corrant residant of Baltimore City, Neryland st the time
uf filing of this applicetion. Each of said applicants kerehy sertffins further thet if the licenss appliad for iz granted, ha/she will confarm to all Stete end County lews acd
ragulations ralating to the sata of aleoholic heverages, s well as to the rules and raguletions of the Board of License Commissioners for Beftimora City, and heraby
qgrants permission o the Stete Comptraller, his duly euthorized deputies, inspactors and clerks, The Board of Licensa Commissioners for Battimare City, its duly
authorized agents and employees, and oy peace officer of Beftimore City or the State of Maryfend to inspect and seareh ot eny end all houes, without warrat, the
pramizes and sny and all parts thereof vpon and In which aaid business ks to be conducted. If license is issuad, the epplcants must ensura that ot kst one licenses
remeins & resident of Baltimara City throughaut the duretion of this bicense.

Signature of Applicant A -

f'{ t - : ' .
| hereby cortify thaton the | | day of . JANAZT 96X Gt me. the subscriber, & notary pubb of the State of IFTSTY I in 1 for
personally appeared (0L A ToeMDE TN FEoL L] the applizantfs) pamed in this application made oath in dus fare of law
that the matter and facts contained in said spplication are true and correct, As witness, my hand and notarigl seal,

Signature: (‘/;),76\“#71‘ i : (Matary Seal] My Commigsion evpires (’% \l \‘fj ‘ QD )‘-{
Printed Name: oy
My
Signature of Applicant B
Vherahy certify thet on the day of .20, before me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of in and for
. personally appeared the applicant(s) named in this application made oath in due form of law
that the matter and facts contained in said epplication are true and correct As witness, my hand and noterial seal,
Signature: [Hotary Seal] My Commission expires
Printed Name;
Signature of Applicant £
i hereby certify that an the day of .20___, before me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of in and for
 personally appeared the applicant{s) named in this applicatien made cath in due farm of law
that the matter and facts conteined in soid application ere true and correct, As witness, my hand and noteriel sesl,
Starature [Natery Seal] My Commiszion expires
Printed Name:

Revisad Januery 2020



™

N e Acess ofthe owmers: o the premisa/kndore_1 OO | FRATT L1 ¢ mmm-

STATEMENT OF OWNER DF PREMISES REQUAIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHDLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND
(LWE) OLATUNDE DiPeo L\ HEREBY CERTIFY,
That (I am, wa are) the ownar(s) of the property locatad at ot - 1003 £ PRATT ST , Baltimare, City with a Zip
Codeof 211072 . which is named in the present application made to the Board of Liquar License Eommissioners of Battimors City
under the Alcahalic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assant ta the qranting of the license applied for. and hersby authoriza the State Comptrallar, his
duly authorized deputies. inspectors and clerks, the Board of Liguor License Lommissioners of Batimaore Gity, tts duly authorized agents and
employses. and any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant. the premises upon which

the business is to h?;énduc’{ed and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all haurs,

dignature ot Uwner of the Prﬂperty

Y nerebygeriily fnat on tne 5 ay (AR 7] betore e, the sivseriver, a notary pidiic oF the ate of /W’ WAL D e
for  fZ Timeng—  personally H]J[JEET‘Ed L &7 uNDE I}! FEE oL the
landlord/ proparty owner named in this application made nath in due ferm of [aw that the matter and facts contained in seid application are true and correct,

As witness. my hand and natarial seal. P /
/%&_ j,_y’ wa 1o ] 70 ;7¢
Notary Signature: A [Notary Seal] My Commission expires o
Togun g

\um,lq"‘ M mc‘“‘mmmm

The following certificates must be sinned by at least 3 persons.
We, tha undersigned citizens, real estate ownars and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the buginess
cavered by the present application is to be conducted. We certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and is a resident of Baltimora City and a resident of the State of Maryland at the time of this application.

Alisa Terry 1703 My rtbbyoare sl i/ Ma@/ ¢ / 1917

o =9 >
kﬂviﬂ '\(Dimcr\ 3601 Lol lawey e % 6/ 197 fil 1o Y%

At MAINEAVTYE <
TR FONDTEES |\ putctimoce M, 212 of| P <&~ ‘05%'75‘" D yehes

Buard of Liguor License Dommissioners for the City of Baltimare i p
I Narth Charles Street, Suite 1300, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 FEB 1 $ zﬁ'é“&fmm“;ﬂ:;'?iimﬁﬂf nfwm
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 4(0-396-4382

| Baltimore City
Revised January 2020 Liguor Board



*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here, If you have a

professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*
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Page | of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add NewlLicense w | Query w
License Detail
Close the License W Print License i Print Renewal Letter } << Go Back
License Info
License Num:1BD7 044 Cert Num: 0101 Fee: $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
ticense Date:5/1/2021 License Year: 2021

CR Number: 01719604

Payment Date:  04-27-21

2020 - 2021 TPP Paid I ]
2021 Trader's License ;Updat_einfg

Add Adull Enteriginmaent license
Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: CLUB MITCHELL, INC,
Tfrade Name: CLUB ORPHEUS
lone Code:; 24
Phone: 410-276-55%9

Block Num: 1001-03 Street: PRATT STREET EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21202

CR Number: 01719604

Partion of Business Used:

FIRST FLOOR & MEZZANINE CF 1001-03 FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT OF 1003 FOR
BUSINESS: LICENSEE MAY PROVIDE LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND DANCING,

Restriction;

PERMISSION GRANTED TCO OPERATE KEY CLUB. PREMISES MUST BE CLOSED AT 2 AM.-
ALL PATRONS OFF PREMISES BY 2 A.M. CRYSTAL ENDRICKS AND SCOTT ALLAN BARDEN
ARE BARRED FROM THE PREMISES IN ANY CAPACITY.

Edit the License Location info Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name Last Name Street City Siate |[Zip Action |Change Owner
SEAN M. THOMPSON 13218 FORK ROAD BALDWIN |MD (21013 [ Edit Remove Owner
ROSEMARY  [THOMPSON 13218 FORK ROAD BALDWIN IMD  [21013 | Edit Remove Owner

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=325360 9/23/2021



Page 2 of 2

Comments

Date Comment A ction
05/05/2021}4/29/2021 - Virtlual Public Hearing Re: Application to transfer ownership - POSTPONED.../jr % Delete

Application for transfer of ownership filed on behalf of Good Budget, LLC T/a Beliissimo Sport
03/05/2021}g 4, Olatunde Dipeolu on 2/19/2021 /kk Deete |
04/28/2020Submitted 2020 fraders License during Renewal ... /sb Delete
03/31/2018[Alcohol Awareness expires 03/26/22 (Rosernary Thompson}.... fsb Delete
03/23/2016{2015 license fee paid 04/15/2015--Invoice #97309--$1320.00 Delete
06/05/2009{06/03/0% $100 (COMPLIANCE CONF} FEE PAID IN FULL #469310 Belete
03/01/200416/13/97 Patron assaulted by ancother patron CC 2F-8471 CC 10/14/97 Delete
Print History {Print Card) :

license num: LBD7 046 Address: 1001-03 PRATT STREET EAST

Trade Name: CLUB ORPHEUS
Comment:

g Add Comment 1

Hold Info

Powered by:

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx ?21d=325360 9/23/2021



9/23/21, 1:23 PM Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

GOOD BUDGET LLC: W15099732

Department ID Number;
WI15099732

Business Name:
GOCD BUDGET LLC

Principal Office: @
UNITF

1868 JACKSON GROOVE RD
ODENTONMD 21113

Resident Agent: @
OLATUNDE DIPEQLU

2 GWYNN LAKE DR
GWYNN CAK MD 21207

Status:
ACTWVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSHNESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code;
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
02/27/2013

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A

https:/legov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Business



STATE OF MARYLAND
Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, MICHAEL L. HIGGS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE
STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE
STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANIES , OR THE RIGHTS OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES TO

TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE
THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT GOOD BUDGET LLC {W15099732) , REGISTERED FEBRUARY 27,
2013, 1S A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AND THAT THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS AT THE
TIME OF THI{S CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE
SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT
BALTIMORE ON THIS SEPTEMBER 23, 2021.

/.’\ s -
/ .

(/ 77\? g

H
!
;’ 7 / A
’ s
/

‘-&

7
o

Michael L. Higgs
Director

301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201
lelephone Baltimore Metro (410) 767-1340 / Outside Baltimore Metro (888) 246-5941
MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800} 735-2258 TT/Voice

Online Certificate Authentication Code: cQanpHBCykuNSPgdH3_img
To verify the Authentication Code, visit hitp://dat. maryland.gov/verify




PROPOSED LOCATION: ogi- 03 & Pm# S

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

W

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA

“A» BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C" BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

«A-27 BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

«B* BEER, WINE & LIQUOR ___ 4\

“C» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

«D» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR ___ol

“BD7” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY: Chase paTE 1 / A / 21
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Battimore Clty
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltirmore, Maryland, 21201

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee information (Trade Name): lBeliisslrno Spart Bar

Corporation Name: IGood Budget,LLC

Locotion Address: EOOI 03 E, Pratt

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Is the estoblishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary manner? | ng v
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | yes W
Date Posted? |4 /172021 L_i‘
Estimated Date of Removal? l4/12/2021 =
Are there any other licensed establishments within o two block rodius? Yes v

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
Please see maps for additional locations

Comments and Follow-up items(s) (please note any Issues or concerns about the location):

filed application for transfer of ownership with live entertainment which includes DJ-ing, Band and
Dancing.

The establishment has been closed and not operating

insert Photo of Sign ond location:

B Aftach Additional Photos




Inspector Name

Date and Time

11‘:0#. wlbaltimore\terri.chase

{as6/2021

| ~{4:27:05 pm

Name of Licensee {if present}

L

Approve

Disapprove




Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltirmore, Maryland, 21201

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: | [Olatunde Dipetou

Address of Premises: |1001.03 E. Pratt St.

Inspector: li:D#.w;' baltimore\terri.chase

Date Posted: | 47172021 T

Time Posted: [2;00 PM '

Date Rechecked: | a/12/2021 F

Time Rechecked: ]3:00 M |

Manager or Qwner when sign posted: |

Summary on location of sign posted:

Sign is posted an the front door.

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Sign is still posted on the front door.

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

3 Attach Additional Photos

Disapprove
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Depa}'ﬁﬁent Of Haousing And Community Developmernt Online Use & Occupancy Permit
Division Of Construction And Building Inspection -

pplicati
Property Address: BlockiLot: 1409/617 Application
1001 EPRATT ST PermitNo:  USE2020-54814
A’;ﬁﬁf”:&i S 1001-000000-2600-159400-400540 Filing Fee 50.00
| AKE DR GWYNN OAK MD 24207 1001-000000-1500-102800-400230 Tax 3.00
2 GWYNN LAKE DR GWYNN O 2 1001-000000-2600-158003-400480 Use&Occupancy 45.00
Ownerllessee: Towi -
ol 98.00
Owner 100t EPRATT LLC
Lessee  GOODBUDGETLLC
Please pay the Use & Occupancy permit fee
before scheduling inspections.
Property Use & Occupancy Information: Description Created Completed Assigned To
Existing Use : {Commercial) Tavern CHESAPEAKE CRITICAL 12/29/2020 BATT
AREA
Proposed Use : (Commercial) Tavern FIRE DEPARTMENT 12/26/2020 LDZI
N - . REFERRAL
Dwelling: Roomming: Efficiency: Application Received 12/24/2020
Existing Count: 001 000 000 Zoring Sign-off 12/24/2020 12/24/2020
One Stop Permit Office 12/24/2020 LONG
Proposed Count: o 0 o Review P
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 12/29/2020 IWEL
INSPECTION
District:201 MINOR PRIVILEGE:

THIS i8S NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROOF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF DCCUPANCY BEFORE THE BELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE ONE
STOP SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 443-984-1809.

CONTINIE TO USE AS ATAVERN.

AFFIDAVIT BY: OLATUNDE DIPEOLU

THE CWNER OF THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED BELOW HEREBY APPROVED THIS PERMIT APPLICATION AND
AGREES TO COMPLY WITH ALL ORDINANCES OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE AND TO DC NO WORK NOT
SPECIFICALLY COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. "1 DECLARE UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THIS APPLICATION, INCLUDING ANY
AGCCOMPANYING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, ETC. HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF IS A
TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE STATEMENT OF THE WORK TO BE COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION.  ALSO DECLARE THAT | AM THE
OWNER OR HAVE SPECIFIC APPROVAL OF THE OWNER TO ACT AS AGENT FOR THiS APPLICATION .

Project Name: 1001 E PRATT Cwner First Name:
Role: Applicant Cwner Last Name Or 1061 E PRATT LLC
Company Name:
Appicant: DIPEOLU,OLATUNDE
Phone:
Project Note: Addressi:
Address2:
City:
State:

iy






Keith A. Walmsley

April 21, 2021
Dear Board Members,

| write today in reference to the application for transfer of ownership by Good Budget LLC,
trading as Bellissimo Sport Bar at 1001-1003 E. Pratt St. 21202.

| would invite you to consider the residential setting. That address is surrounded on 3 of 4 sides
by dense residential blocks. There are no businesses of any kind within 2 biocks in Little Raly
and Jonestown stretches beyond ahead where children play in the streets.

Within 2 biocks of this address is both a church of national importance and a school.

The closest licensees are restaurants and a bakery that are closed before 10PM.

Further, traffic on S. Exeter heading towards Pratt is already heavy to the point of gridiock.
There is no parking close by without a permit.

| have enclosed the poster for the presumptive opening night, does this look a sports bar to any
casual observer? Are proposed hours of 10PM-2AM suitable for the neighborhood described
above?

What public good will come of this?

Thank you for taking the time to consider these points.

Sincerely,

Keith A. Walmsley

2[

0 |

H/ﬁ_ (i %




SOUND BY

DJ TAF

1001 E PRATT STREET
bwitter W P




Russell, Staci (LLB)

From: Michael Dicicco

Sent: Friday, April 16, 2021 5:56 PM

To: Blendy, Nicholas {LLB); Russel}, Staci (LLB)
Subject: Re: Aprit 29th Hearing Documentation

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Baltimore City IT Network Systems.

Reminder: DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know that
the content is safe. Report any suspicious activities using the Report Phishing Email Button, or by
emailing to Phishing@baltimorecity.gov

Thank you for the information. It did clear up a lot of my questions. But there is still 1 issue that | am not completely clear
on. The iocation of the tavern is within 300 feet of a Church, as | said in my e maill, is this tavern under any special
obligations to the Church as to what they can and can not do? | also am assuming this tavern is being grandfatherad in,
since the previous owner had this establishment for the last 40 years or so.

—-Original Message-----

From: Blendy, Nicholas (LLB) _

Te: Russell, Staci (LLB) Michael Dicicco
Sent: Fri, Apr 16, 2021 11:57 am

Subject: Re: April 28th Hearing Documentation

Good morning Mr. DiCicco,

In addition to adding your email to the file, | write to answer your understandable confusion as to the initial application and
the edits with initials.

The applicant initially applied to transfer ownership and add ancillary privileges—including live entertainment. BLLC staff
informed the applicant that Live Entertainment is not a Use authorized by the prior Use permit and would require a BMZA
hearing prior to the BLLC being able to hear his application.

The applicant amended his application and it is limited solely to the fransfer of ownership. Additionally, per my
conversation with the City’s Zoning Administrator, it's our understanding that the applicant has a pending application for a
Use permit that is the same as the prior use—continued use as a tavern and no request for live entertainment.

Long story short, the Board is not being asked to grant permission for live entertainment at this location on 4/29, nor would
the Board be authorized to grant such permission, because the underlying zoning and Use permit do not allow for live
entertainment at this location.

| hope that clarifies things.

But as Ms. Russell indicated, the Board will have your email in their file for review before and during the hearing.

Thank you for your email,

Sincerely,
Nicholas Blendy

From: "Russell, Staci (LL.B)"
Date: Friday, April 16, 2021 at 9:56 AM
To: Michaei Dicicco



Cc: "Blendy, Nicholas (LLB)"
Subject: Re: April 29th Hearing Documentation

Good Morning Mr Dicicco,
| have made your email part of the hearing file.

Thank you

From: Michael Dicicco

Sent: Friday, April 16, 2021 9:20 AM

To: Russell, Staci (LLB) -
Subject: April 29th Hearing Documentation

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Baltimore City IT Network Systems.

Reminder: DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know that the content is
safe. Report any suspicious activities using the Report Phishing Email Button, or by emailing to
Phishing@baltimorecity.gov

| am protesting this application on how it was prepared and also what is the new owner requesting. Boxes for live
entertainment have been checked yes and no. Which is it? Also other boxes on the application have been checked yes
and no. Which are they? The posting of the hearing has been removed but in your packet for this hearing there is no
mention of Live Entertainment.

The propenrty is located within 300 feet of St. Leo's Church. Is the law being ignored? Or is this property being
grandfathered in?

Fire Marshal says capacity is 200 but there is a break down of capacity on the first floor is 156 and the second floor is 44.
The previous owners had a use and occupancy permit for a tavern. There was no mention of Live Entertainment on that
previous permit. This prior use and occupancy permit is no longer on the city web site.

Michael DiCicco
214 S Exeter St.

0 organize your search click on the appropriate heading.)

Permit Plan
Number |[Number

SPE2021-
00746

Issued Expiration
Date Date

- ISERVICE REQUEST (1001 E PRATT ST201 LITTLE ITALY

SCOPE OF WORK.
INTERIOR
ALTERATIONS TO
INCLUDE: WITHIN
A SMALL PORTION
OF THE PROPERTY,
REPAIR OF WALLS
COM2020- AND CEILINGS
37177 " |(DRYWALL WORK 1001 E PRATT ST201  [12/24/2020106/24/2021LITTLE ITALY
ONLY/NO NEW
[PARTITION WALLS
TO BE BUILT),
REPLACING THE
FLOOR FINISH AND
GENERAL
PAINTING (NO

Description Address District Neighborhood




STRUCTURAL OR
OTHER
ALTERATIONS TO
BE DONE TO THE
PROPERTY), ALL
WORK WILL BE
DONE ACCORDING
TO BALTIMORE
CITY CODE

COM2005-
31816

INSTALLATION OF
SUB SOIL DRAIN

SUMP PUMP, AS
PER CODE.

TILE SYSTEM WITH {1001 E PRATT ST201

10/18/2005{04/18/2006

LITTLE ITALY

ICOM2009-
20487

INSTALLATION OF
SUB-SOIL DRAIN
TILE WITH SUMP
PUMP AS PER

CODE.

1001 E PRATT ST|201

09/04/2005(03/04/2010

LITTLE ITALY




| A) NEW LICENSE REQUEST: ADDRESS OF PROPBSED LOCATIDN:
B) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP ONLY: ADDRESS OF CURRENT LICENSE: (D
C) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHI® AND LOCATION: CHRRENT ADDRESS OF LICE

TRANSFER OF GWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: AGORESS OF PROPGRED REL
D) AMENDMENT OR EXPANSION REQUEST. ADDRESS DF THE LOCATION:

CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHI NME: 7 ©0 D BouDGET
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER: 44 5 &35G 5730 RUSINESS EMAILADD

ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: ADDRESS: _
Part of Premises tsad (Ao1s: Aoars snd Arkas for Storsgek: Vo4 &8 dad +loues
Live Entartainmant provided? [XYes T, What Kind (2 £/ Band £2)? D | 5F

Zoning Receipt or Currant Certificate of Occubancy Permit sttached to Application? ]

Plesss nots thet 63 por Alc. Bav. Art. § 12-HO7(A)(2). an agplicetion for the /s
and/or varifcation from the Baltim

I. Agplicant A |
OLATUNDE DifED Ly

(Fullname) (Telephonena.)
jooS EAST PRATT ST Bar imoRE b

(Residence)Street City State
MA [N’ig"-f MAL

(Manth/Year of 8irth) (Sex: Male or

Checle [ Yes TI No Are vou mg'runtlv a residant of the City of Baltimora?



